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WN 
1007 WATTS -1250 KC 

June 21, 1948 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
Route 2 

Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

the Voice S'oath-eanttal IV¢nniylvania 

STUDIOS 

25 SOUTH DUKE STREET 
YORK 

DIAL 2911 - 2952 

Many thanks for your reception report of 1ÌNOW on 1250 KC 

on June 17, 1948, from 3:35 to 3:45 a.m., E)3T, confirma- 

tion of which is hereby given. 

Before long we hope to have confirmation cards available 

and we will be glad to mail you one. 

Thanks again for your interest. 

sincerely yours, 

R:WI0 3T:tTION WNOW 

Willis Weaver 
Chief Engineer 

W o 

BLANKETING PROSPEROUS, PROGRESSIVE SOUTH-CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA 



Antenna system, with 
teflector, 2;-90 K.C., located Fire 
Control Station Balboa Park. 



RADIO 
STATION WNPV 

"The Voice Of The North Penn Valley" 

P. O. BOX 1440 - LANSDALE, PENNA 

Office and Studios: Snyder and Kriebel Roads - Towamencln Township 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2, Box -98 

Walnutport, Pa. 

1440 
ON YOUR DIAL 

PHONE ULysses 5-8211 

November 7, 1960 

Dear t'r. Geary, 

Thank you for your report on reception of Radio Station WNPV. 

This will verify your reception of our station on Oct . 23,1960 

at 8.00am to 9.06 am 

WNPV, Lansdale, Penna., transmitts on 1440 KC with a power of 500 watts. The 

radiating system is directional and consists of two towers each 175 feet tall. The normal 

broadcast day is sunrise to sunset weekdays, with sign on at 8:00 a.m. on Sundays. 

WNPV began regular broadcasting on October 17, 1960. The complete facility, studios, 

transmitter, and offices are housed in one building on a 12 acre plot approximately 11/2 miles 

west of the center of Lansdale. 

We appreciate your interest in our station, and we would be glad to receive any 

additional reports you may care to submit. 

Sincerely, 

2LrÿNuss 

Chief Engineer 

Radio Station WNPV 



Main Transmitter & Auxillary 
500 'Watts Output. 
Located Fire Control Station 
Balboa Park, City of San Diego. 



"THE RADIO VOICE OF THE SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY" 

157OKC WEDS 
MILL STREET DANVILLE, PENNA. 

1000 WATTS 

PHONE 275-1570 

SERVING THOUSANDS FROM INDUSTRIAL DANVILLE 

October 23,1963 

Mr.Kermit Geary 
R.D.# 2 Box 298 
Walnutport,Pa. 

Lear Mr. Geary: 

This is to verify your report of the reception 

of Station WBDS on October 6,1963 from 7:15 A.M. to 8:00 A.M. 

Eastern Daylight Saving Time. 

WBDS operates on 1570 kilocycles with 1000 watts 

of power,nondirectional,daytime broadcasting only. 

This will give you an idea of your reception of 

this station. 

Ver truly yours, 

aul Kuziak 
Chief Engineer 

L./. dire a. 
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OFFICE OF 

lfaiz g 17(zu/.a 
210.1414481 39Lä81 Chief Engineer 

February 23, 1954 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. # 2 

Walnutport, Pa., 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Telephone 
3-0.196 

This letter will confirm your reception of the Special Radio 

Program presented for the members of tie National Radio Club by 

Radio Station WBAX, Wilkes-Barre, Pa., 1240 kc's, 250 watts, 

on Monday morning, January 25th, 1954, 3:30 tp 4:30 AM. 

The entire cast of the Bill Phillips Show, Bob Whitehead, 

Jack Cahalan and Bill himself was on hand and only too pleased 

to do the show. 

We appreciated hearing from you and thanks for your most 

excellent report. 

Very truly yours, 

arn,,L,J ) 17° 
Milan J. 7rupa., 

RADIO STATION 

WBAX 
Established In 1922 

JOHN H. STENGER, Jr. 
Licensee THE MUTUAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM 

Z`7/W- PENNSYLVANIA 



Repeater Station 
117 megacycles 
Lyons Peak, San Diego Conty 
35 miles East of City proper. 
Height 7750 feet above Sea Level. 



Ncv. 6, 1975 
WBCW 
111 S.4th St. 
Jea.nne';te, 

îJ e a_r Er. Ge a?" y : 

' G(, ) , 

1. 

ih's confirms your reception of WBCW on Cct. 26, 1975 

between 5:28 pm and 5:46 pm EST. Your program information was correct 

for that time period. 

Radio station: WBCW 
Owner: CENTRAL WESTMORELAND BROADCASTING CO. 
STUDIOS: 111 S. 4th ST. JEANNETTE, PA. 15644 

TRANSMITTER SITE: SPANISH VILLA, 1.2 mi from studio, located on a hill 
in a heavily wooded area 2000 ft. from US rt. 130. 

EQUIPMENT 

TRANSMITTER GATES BC 1H-1 lkw./daytime 
25C/ critical hrs. 

ANTENNA 1/4 wave series fed vertical. 160' high. 

The staff and management at WBCW wish to thank you for your report 

of reception, and I am sorry for the delay in returning the O,SL 

to you. 

Very Truly Yours: 

4;17ceg 
John M. Orange 
Chief Engineer WBCW 



Speech Amplifier Relay Rack 
and intercom circuits. 
Serving San Diego County Sheriffs 

Office, City of Chula Vista, 
City of Coronado, San Diego Police 
Dept., San Diego Fire Dept., 
City Radio Shops. 

Located in Transmitter room 
Fire Control Station Balboa Park. 



WRCV WRCV-TV 
NATIONAL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. 

A SERVICE OF RADIO CORPORATION OF AMERICA 

1619 Walnut Street, Philadelphia 3, Pa. 

LOCUST 4-3700 

January 14, 1957 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This will verify your reception 
of Station WRCV on >ecember 22, 1956. 

WRCV operates on a frequency of 
1060 KC with a power of 50,000 watts. 
Our antenna is directional. Normal 
broadcast day is from 5:00 AM to 2:00 
AM, Eastern Standard Time, Monday 
through Saturday, and 7:00 AM to 1:00 
AM on Sundays. 

Your interest in our Station is 
appreciated and we shall be glad to 
receive any additional reports on re- 
ception you would care to submit. 

Very truly yours, 

Wo Lo NUSS, Supervisor 
Radio Operations 

WLN:mas 
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A RADIO SERVICE COVERING THE ENTIRE INDUSTRIAL BEAVER VALLEY 

250 W 

Ryo10500N 
YOUR DIAL 

Main Studios & Transmitter 

PHONE ROCHESTER 1050 

Au.;lary Studios 

AMBRIDGE AND ALIQUIPPA 

IC caver Valley Rad io9 Inc. 
Rochester, Pennsylvania 

r. Kermit Geary 
F. D. 2 

;,álriutport, Pa. 

Dear is r. Geary: 

again my old friends. 
the snort -wave and broadcast station listeners, 
come through ,,.ith 1. fi -Le report of the equipment 
tests reception of our ne,A radio station A YC, 
hochester, Pennsylvania. 

Ih checking our transmitter lo, we 
find that the v-rifi cation submitted tc gas tallies 
in every with i t . the thank you very such for 
the interest and splendid cooperation of the pine 
group of which you ae one r,h o h.alp in i lot of 
ways for the furtherance and betterment of radio 
broadcasting. 

í;.GL/mn 

Cordially yours, 

BE i'E1i. II\C. 

AL 
hoya G. Lister 
General lv.anager 

Owned and Operated exclusively dy Beaver eouniy Business Alen 



Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 29é 
Walautpert, Pa. 111088 



CARLTON HOUSE 
550 GRANT ST. PITTSBURGH 30. PA. AT 1-6900 

Dear Listener: 
Our log indicates that we were broadcastiug 
the program material which you have reported 
hearing at approximately l' * J..441 -.e 

We appreciate your Interest In our broadcasts. 
Thank you for taking the time to send us the 

report. 

Very truiy yours e ` %/ 
! 

James Eì., Greenwood 
Chief Engineer 

JG/il 



.+...,...,..... % 



Charles C. Smith 
President 

Smith Communications, Inc. 

AM: 1600 KHz - .5 Kw FM: 106.7 mHz - 20 KW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1600 ELIZABETHTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 17022 717-367-7700 

January 4, 1972 

Mr. Kermit E. Geary 
R. D. 2 - Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your letter of December 26th. 

The information you sent us checks with the 
information on our station log and we are, 
therefore, happy to confirm your reception 
of our AM station on December 25th. 

As you must be aware, we are 500 wattss with 
a directional pattern. Our greatest power out- 
put is slightly east-northeast of Elizabeth- 
town and very little power would be radiated 
in your direction. 

Thank you, again, for your letter. 

W 

CCS/mtf 

Cordia 

arles C. Smith 

serving the Wonderful Pennsylvania Dutch Country 



WNYF 
The voice of the Fire Department, C 
of New York. 

MAIN TRANSMITTER 

General Electric, 500 watts, 1630 kc, 
quarter -wave insulated tower with UHF 
J -type receiving antenna at top. Located 
at Fire College, Queens; controlled 
from Manhattan Fire Alarm Central 
Office, Central Park, Manhattan. 

FIREBOAT TRANSMITTERS 

General Electric, 50 watts, 35.5$mc, 
J -type antenna. 
All transmitters and receivers crystal 
controlled. 

... k.a.,-,,,.,,,C _,Q,p,t 
2, 

c . 



THE RADIO VOICE IN THE HEART OF THE BLUE RIDGE MOUNTAINS OF PENNSYLVANIA 

ti dnt l? itacdca4M1 Wcith. 

1250 K.C. A.M. * LAKE AND LOCUST STREETS * MONTROSE, SUSQ .00., PENNA. 

September 13, 1953 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. #2, 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr, Geary: 

In reply to your letter of Sept. 6th, con- 

cerning the reception of WPEL, we thank you kindly for your 

fine report. 

In verifying your reception I checked with 

our announcer and also the program log for the morning of 

Sept. 6th, and find your report is correct. 

Our call letters mean to us: "We Proclaim 

Everlasting Life," - the gospel of our Lord and Savior 

Jesus Christ. Please accept the enclosed tract. If it's 

possible that you haven't found Jesus Christ as your Savior, 
we hope the tract may help you find Him. 

Thanks again and the best of DX to you. 

Sincerely, 

Charles A. Frank Eng. 

W. DOUGLAS ROE, President * LOREN F. BRIDGES, General Manager 



-<-4a 
The voice of the Fire Departm t, City 

WNYF 

of New York. 

MAIN TRANSMITTER 

General Electric, 500 watts, 1630 kc, 
quarter -wave insulated tower with UHF 
J -type receiving antenna at top. Located 
at Fire College, Queens; controlled 
from Manhattan Fire Alarm Central 
Office, Central Park, Manhattan. 

FIREBOAT TRANSMITTERS 3S.S$ 
General Electric, 50 watts, WI mc, 
J -type antenna. 
All transmitters and receivers crystal 
controlled. 

Avxi/i4ryTionsmif/t-r. W.E. Co. 

,Soo waffs - /630 frc -half wove as>enno 
/7Y -FD . verifies reception of 172VYa j I`Q\J 3's1a- 



PITTSBURGH BROADCASTING COMPANY 

!UPON 
1000 watts on 1080 

220 NORTH HIGHLAND AVENUE 
PITTSBURGH 6, PA. 

EMERSON 5000 

Nov. 28, 1947. 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
RFD # 2, 

Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Er. Geary: 

Your most interesting report of the reception of WPGH has been 
received, and I can verify the report in every detail, as it 

checks completely with our Production Log for Nov. 23. 

Apparently atmospheric conditions must have been unusually 
good on that particular day, as we have received several 
other letters from Eastern points regarding reception at 
approximately the same time Nov. 23, including one from 
Newark, N. J., which is even closer to WTIC than yourself. 

We are always happy to receive information as to our reception, 
so I'll be glad to hear from you again at any time, should you 
be able to hear WPGH with any degree of clarity, and thanking 
you again for your very informative letter, I remain, 

DJM:blp 

T.'os t cordially yours, 

Dwight J. erriam, 
Program Director VPJH. 

, 

EiV,,k_ 0- 
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THE RADIO VOICE IN THE HEART OF THE SUSQUEI NNA VALLEYon 

ll] 2rp 
1570 kc-1000 WATTS * 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

1st NATIONAL BANK BLDG., MILL STREET 

April 2, 1964 

DANVILLE, PENNA. 

I certainly thank you for your report of reception 
of WPGM in Walnutport, on March 29, 1964 between 6:55 A.M. 
and 7:30 A.I. I am happy to verify your report of reception 
which was indeed quite accurate. I am happy to learn that 
we are putting a good signal into your area, at least until 
interference is calaed by CFOR. 

WBDS was purchased by the Montrose Broadcasting 
Corporation on January 6, 1964. The F.D.C. has allowed us 
to operate as a non-profit, non-commercial radio station. 
We are kept on the air by the gifts of our listeners. This 
is the same manner in which our sister stations WPEL AM and 
WPEL FM in Montrose, Pa. have operated for nearly eleven 
years. 

Our programming consists of a number of religious 
programs, as well as a variety of good sacred and secular 
music, also public service features. 

You asked about our call letters. WBDS became WPGM 
on February 15th, 1964. WPGM stands for the slogan: "We 
Proclaim God's Message",: 

Enclosed you will find the 10th Anniversary Folder 
of our sister station WPEL. I trust this will be of interest 
to you. 

Thanking you again for your very fine report, I am, 

Very truly yours, 

Montr se Broadcasting Corp. 

J n 8ejmer Chief Engineer 

Encl. 



THIS SIDE OFCARD IS - DDRESS 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
R. F. D. #º2, 

W&lnutport, Penna. 



vvjaH4vivieGge 

February 10, 1986 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your DX Report, the long distance reception of radio 
signals has been an institution warranting more public attention than 
it has received. In my opinion it is a science all its own and 
deserves our upmost attention. I am pleased to respond to your report 
that it is accurate and the details of your report are true. 

Thank you for your dedication and time in sending this report. 

Sincerely, 

Ben Hill 
Chief Engineer 
WSNI/WPGR 

BH/mm 



Main Police Station San Die3o Police Department, 801 West Market 
Street, San Die?o, Calif. 

Transmitter room, and Radio tower, extreme left of picture. 

Complete control of all units is handled remotely from this location. 

Operation 24 hours a day continuously. 



QUINN BROADCASTING 
INCOROORATED WAIN - 1290 

PHONE 717 453-7125 

316 MARKET STREET LYKENS. PENNA. 17048 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. L. 2 

Walnutport, Pa. 1$0$$ 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

I want to thank you for sending your signel report. We are 

a new station, only being on the air since September 13, 

1975. I would like to conferm your reception of WQIN on 

April 4, 1976 from 5:58a till 6:59a EST. Thank you again 

Jonn R. Thomas C. E. 

N 

YOUR RADIO STATION /#1 





12 KENT ROAD 
ASTON, PA 19014 
(215) 358-2696 

1590 AM 

December 8, 1981 

Kermit Geary 
RD 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your letter of November 26. Sorry it 
has taken me this long to respond. 

We have been very busy here at the station getting 
crganized and scheduling various local sports programs 
including Villanova Basketball, Widener Football and 
parochial high school football. 

We are very happy to receive your report which is 
accurate for the afternoon of Wednesday, November 25. 

Your reception of WQIQ 1590 AM in Walnutport is very 
interesting and exciting to us. Enclosed for your 
records is our coverage map and a reprint of a current 
newspaper advertisement. 

Thank you again. Please do not hesitate to write again 
in the future. 

Sincerely, 

Robert Altman 
President & General Manager 

RA:nj 

Enc. 

THE VOICE OF THE DELAWARE VALLEY 



`h 



RADIO 

STATION 11011, - - - 1370 ON YOUR DIAL - - - 500 WATTS 

P. O. BOX No. 4 - - - - CORRY, PENNSYLVANIA PHONE 3-6611 

October 16, 1956 

Mr. Kermit Geary 

R.D. 2, Box 298, 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

I am pleased to confirm your signal report of this station on 
Friday, October 12, 1956. I would like to thank you for your 
very informative letter. I was quite surprised to hear that you 
have recieved our signal during the daytime. Some time when you 
happen to hear us I would like a report for my files. 

According to my records you should have a signal report for 
March 30, 1955 and October 1, 1955, if not I hope that this will 
suffice for all three dates. 

This station uses a Gates BC-500-GY Transmitter operated 
by remote control. Our antenna is a 198' uniform cross-section 
and guyed. 

At present we are thinking of applying for an increase in 
power to 1 kw and a full time schedule. If we obtain FCC approval 

perhaps you will be able to receive us evenings if WSAY Rochester 

does not QRM us. 

Thanks again for your letter. 

Very truly yours, 

L0a1 £ PJ 
David E. Hubertz 
Chief Engineer 

ASSOCIATE STATIONS 

WKRZ, OIL CITY, PA.; WEMR, EMPORIUM, PA. 



We have some 30 mobile units equipped with two-way radio and do all the 

dispatching for all the towns and townships in Mahoning County. 

We also operate a Zone xmitter on 2808 KC (CW) for inter city 

work. 

I must say that the log you sent was correct to the word and 

We wish to thank you again for your trouble. 

I hope that this answers some of your questions and wish you 

luck and success as a amatuer radio operator, 73,s 

z.32.z 
Ralph S.LaCivita Engr WPDG 

Ted Harsney opr on duty during ur recptior 
Joe Zetts opr 
Carl Campradt opr 
Andy Rals opr 



500 WATTS 

RADIO STATION 

PHONE: 4744 

WPPA-7 
POTTSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 

1360 KILOCYCLES 

THE POTTSVILLE BROADCASTING COMPANY P. O. BOX 338 

January 15, 1947 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.P. #2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We are happy to confirm your reception report of 

January 12, 1947. I believe in every respect you are 

absolutely correct in your log listing. 

We particularly enjoy receiving letters such as 

yours. 

time. 

We shall be happy to hear from you again some - 

Yours very truly, 

Julius Thiel 
Chief Engineer 

STUDIOS: 8 SOUTH SECOND STREET . TRANSMITTER: BULLS HEAD 



SERVING ALL 

Kermit Geary 
RD 2 Box 298 
';tialnutport 
Penna 

ELKS TEMPLE. McKEESPORT, PA. 

P. O. 10960 PITTSBURGH 36. PA. 

e 

PHONES 

ORCHARD 8-8888 HOMESTEAD 1-4221 

OF GREATER PITTSBURGH 
March 9,1962 

Q S L 

Thanks for the report 



WNBT wIE«SUoRo, IDA. 

(oHte 72e.ucdylesaala'd State -deuced 9edteeal 

P. O. BOX 155 PHONE 2 1 1 3 

June 4, 1955 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
R.D. 2, box 298, 
Walnu tpor t, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We are pleased to have received your report of reception of 

Station WNBT, on May 13, 1955. Having checked with the official 

log, we have found that your report is correct, : nd would like 

to thank you for your interest in writing us. 

Be sure to stop in and visit WNBT if you are ever in this vicinity. 

Sincerely yours, 

,,7- 
Robert L. Kahle, 
S taticn Manager 

VISIT WELLSBORO AND SEE PENNSYLVANIA'S GRAND CANYON 



PHONE: 

BARNESBORO 1010 WNCC 950 ON YOUR DIAL 

500 WATTS OF POWER 

"Northern Cambria County's News, Music, and Public Service Radio Station" 

BARNESBORO, PA. 

March 2, 1951. 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
R. F. D. #2, 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your interesting letter of February 
25th. 

It is a distinct pleasure to verify your reception 
of our radio station on Sunday afternoon, February 25th, 
1951. Upon reference to our program log, we find your 
detailed listing from 5:29 PM to sign off at 5.45 PM 
Eastern Standard Time, corresponds with our records. 

Your detailed description of your receiving 
facilities we found very interesting. It was also gra- 
tifying to learn we hit your section with a sharp, 
clean-cut, fully -modulated signal; and on this particu- 
lar afternoon, were able to override the interference 
to be expected in your area, so far as our signal is 

concerned. 

Thanks again for your report. If you ever get 
down our way, stop in for a visit. 

Yours very truly, 

RADIO STATION WNCC 

John Barsophy, 
Acting Chief Engineer. 

JB:HS 



J_D(P)/ (j) 
METROPOLITAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION, 35 SOUTH 9TH STREET, PHILADELPHIA 7, PA. WALNUT 2-6800 

PHILADELPHIA'S PIONEER VOICE 

March 25, 1960 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This is to acknowledge your WIP reception report on 
Friday, March 11, 1960. The broadcast material you sub- 
mitted agrees with our operations schedule. 

Our transmitter operates twenty four hours a day, seven 
days a week on 610 KC; using five thousand watts; and is 

located in Bellmawr, New Jersey. 

Thank you for your interest in our station. 

S ncerely 

4t, Aecki 
Varner Paulsen 
Program Director 

VP/rp 



AM 1520 
April 23, 1984 

Kermit: 

Thanks for the letter, and this will confirm your 
reception of AM 1520, WRID, Homer City on April 12, 1984. 
Your times and quotes from what we ran are exact. 

I don't recall if I sent you a coverage map before 
but the enclosed will give you an idea of the direction 
of our main lobe. 

Regards,,, 

Ray Goss 

Enc. 

RayMark Broadcasting 
WRID P.O. BOX 1020 INDIANA, PA 1 5701-1 020 (412) 463-3523 / 479-3523 



AM 1520 
Jan. 16, 1984 

Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your letter. It's encouraging to know 
that we were heard so far away. 

Indeed you did hear us. You have our sign off announce- 
ment word for word, and Laura Sadowski is the young woman you 
heard giving it. I'm at a loss to explain the Burger King 
commercial though. We didn't air it I know that. 

Itm surprised you know I was with WDAD and you're giving 
away your age a bit when you mention that you heard WDAD in 
19459 but that's okay, we're all getting older. 

AM 1520 as we like to known is a 500 watt directional 
daytimer. We've applied for 1,000 watts and expect to get 
approval in the next couple of months so perhaps you'll be 
able to hear us more often then. 

Thanks for writing and if you need more information 
don't hesitate to write again. 

Regards, 

Ray Goss 
Vice President 

RayMark Broadcasting 
WRID P.O. BOX 1020 INDIANA, PA 1 5701-1 020 (412) 463-3523 / 479-3523 



RAC1O-ERIE, INC. 3514 STATE STREET 

7330 
January 18, 1968 

Kermit Geary 

R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

P.O. BOX 2072 

ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16512 

TELEPHONE (814) 454-5201 

We are pleased to confirm your reception of our station 
on Sunday, December 3, 1967. 

Thank you for your interesting and informative report. 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth Husband 
Chief Engineer 
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East Shore. Office Building 45 South Front Street P.O. Box 1657 Reading, PA 19603 215-376-3987 
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AM STEREO 

Cambria Savings Building 
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania 15931 

(814) 472-4000 
536-9636 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Sept. 20, 1982 

Dear Kermit, 

Thanks for your letter of Sept. 15th. Ws are a brand new station having 
just gone on the air Sept. 7th at 10 AM. Up until March 31st, 4.982, 
W.E.N.D. occupied this frequency. they went on the air in 1960. 

After going through 5 different owners they finally turned it off and 
we got the chance to play around. '.de put an FM on the air in Johnstown 
2 years ago and we wanted to try our luck at an AM. 

'eat you heard is nothing compared to what you will be hearing soon. 
the old station had all junk equipment, a lousy old transmitter with 
no processing. We changed all that. The only thing we took from the old 
station was the main transmitter which was wired wring and feeding 
the tower improperly. We are on it now after making some major changes 
but we have a new state of the art Harris transmitter (NW -1) coming in 
within a week or two. Please get back to us after we are on line with 
the new transmitter. 

W.A.J.E. is a 1,000 watt daytimer on 1580, a Canadian clear channel. 
We have applied for extended hours and will probably get them some- 
time this spring. it present this station operates with Critical hours. 
Critical hours are when the F.C.C. requires us to reduce power at 
certain times of the day. During the month of September, we must cut 
power at 5:4'5 PM, so when you caught us we were only at 250 watts. 
We have also applied to do away with the critical hours and should 
be able to in the near future. 

Please stay in touch as we enjoy hearing f roui you, I am, 

Sincerely yours 

Gary H. Kleiman, GM 



WZ u Roo 
Western Pennsylvania's Voice of Christianity 
201 Ewing Avenue Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15205 Phone 922-0550 

January 6, 1976 

Robert Hickling 
PRESIDENT 

Ted Hill 

MANAGER 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 

Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your comprehensive report on reception of WPLW 
Wednesday, December 24, 1975 and Thursday, December 25, 1975. 

WPLW was formerly WZUM. We changed to an Inspirational music, 

gospel program format on October 6, 1975. By January 12, 1976 we 
plan to add two talk shows from 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. daily, one of 

which is a swap shop. 

Future plans include application for an increase to 5,000 watts 

and full-time 24 hour programming. 

Your report appears to be correct in every detail except that 

we are "Hickling Broadcasting Corporation", not "Hastings". It indeed 

appears that you received "Christmas Gift" reception of WPLW. 

With kindest regards, 

Ted Hill, Manager 

TH:lw 

Enclosure 

Someone to turn to 

16 ON YOUR DIAL 



PUNXSUTAWNEY Broadcasting Company 

Radio Station WPME 

Mr. hermit Geary 
RFD # 2 

Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Kermit, 

Phone 1221 PUNXSUTAWNEY, PENNA. 

May 23, 1953 

This will verify your reception of WPME of Punxsutawney, Pennsylvania 
on March 17, 1953 during our equipment tests. Your report has been checked 
with our log and found to be correct for the times indicated. 

WPME operates from 630 AM (800 Sun) until local sunset (May 830) on 
1510 kilocycles with 1000 watts of power. 

Our transmitter is located 2 miles No o Punxsutawney on the Brookville 
Road next to the Star Lite Drive IN Theatre. The antenna is a steel tower 
320 feet high. The transmitter is a GE Model XT -1 A and studio equipment is 
RCA. Studios are in the Aviation training Center which at one time was the 
Punxsutawney hospital. 

On March 17, 1953 we received word from the FCC to go on regular 
program schedule and did for 25 minutes that day followed by fulltime (day) 
on the 18th. 

It was a pleasure to hear from so many members of the National 
Radio Club. I have not been to active in the past year or two since the 
broadcasting business has taken up most of my spare time. 

Many thanks for yoIr fine report, Kermit. Let us hear from you 
again sometime and we will try to have cards printed by that time. 

Best of DX, 

oe relletier 

Chief Engineer 



WQRO RADIO 
/9P.O.Box 107 Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652 814 643-5710 Y ( ) 

U.C1: 

Kermit Geary 

RD#4 Box 321 

Walnutport, Penna 18088 

September 3, 1979 

Dear Kermit, 

Thank you for your letter of August 24, 1979. This 

confirms your reception of WQRO on the above date. 

WQRO has received numerous reports from the Eastern 

Pennsylvania Area. 

WQRO is a directional station broadcasting with 500 

watts of power. WQRO protects WTIC to the North and WEEP 

to the West. 

WQRO has applied to the F.C.C. for authority to increase 

its power to 1000 watts daytime, 500 watts, critical hours. 

We expect confirmation in the month of September. 

Again, thank you for letter. Your program log is 

extremely accurate. 

Sincerely, 

Y¡l 
Tom Hanks, Manager 



Telephone - Pottsville f00 

l/nE ezf IoacIaLíìi 
P 

C7 106 cSoufz £n.tz£ SEl££t 
£I2n LLV'CUZLQ 

WP AM 

January 15, 1947 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. #2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Ivir. Geary: 

WP AM -FM 

This will verify your reception of WPAM on 

January 12, 1947. 

Cordially yours, 

George 1 Hatfield 
Chief Engineer 

" /1/luiva/ g2zgadcaüiu-y Wem" 



DIAL 1370 

P A 1000 WATTS 

íaottQtou<a Vaoaeecaalrq Çoa«y 
Lamb Building 247 High Street 

Pottstown, Pa. 

November 6, 151. 

Mr. :ermi t Geary 
R.F.D. #2, 
Walnutport, :;Ja. 

Dear ;.'r. Geary: 

Thanks for your recent report of reception of 

our station in Walnutport, Pa. 

Your report checKs with our program log for 

Sunday, Oct. 26th. This letter will confirm your reception 

of our station. 

Very t my yours, 

. Mellon, Chief Engineer. 

"IT 'PAZ TO ADVERTIZE" 
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Mountain Drive, Mount Pocono, Pa. 18344 
(717)839-6796 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
RD #4 Box 321 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr, Geary, 

January 15, 1982 

This will confirm your reception of WPCN Pocono 96 per your letter 

of January 8, 1982. 

We are currently operating at 250 watts non -directional due to a 

vandalism incident on Nov. 15, 1981 in which we lost two of our 

four towers. This will be a temporary arrangement until re -con- 

struction of our antenna system is completed, hopefully within 

the next two months. 

Thank you for your continued interest in our ststaion. 

Very truly ours, 

Stephen Steinis, 
Chief Operator 



1510 AM 
One Sylves Lane 
Monroeville, ?A 15146 
412/856-6846 412/856-6848 

April 14, 1987 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA. 18083 

WNVU 
The Amazing AM 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

We were very happy to receive your letter concerning WNVU. You did indeed hear us 

on 1510 kil o_Hertz . We are a daytimer operating at 250 Wat is . Starting in May we 

will be signing on at 6AM and signing off at 8:30pm. 

WNïVU's format is Urban Contemporary meaning that we primarily play the top hits of 
Black artists. On Saturday and Sunday mornings we air a nationally syndicated 
TOP 25 countdown show called "Highlights." Sign -on till 10AM on Sundays we have a 

jazz show with Buck Brice. Our news corms from The National Black Network and is 

aired on the hour. 

You mentioned WRAN in Dover, New Jersey. Coincidently, I will soon be working for 

that station as a news reporter. The new owners are upgrading the equipment there 

and will be getting some, if not all, of their programming via sa tellite . I noticed 

in xrr Broadcasting magazine that they applied for new call letters (WMIIQ??). You 

may also be interested in knowing that a new station in Oakland, New Jersey is 
expected to go on the air for the first time August 1st. The frequency slips my 

mind, but the company is called Rama Communications and is in Oakland. Peter Murphy 

will be the General Manager. 

I'm originally from northern New Jersey and will be moving back soon. Again, thanks 

for your interest in WNVU. Feel free to write to us anytime. 

Sincerely, 

Linda Geevers 
News Director 



VVI3E14 
1350 AM 
GREATER JOHNSTOWN RADIO INC. 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Greater Johnstown...You're On The Beam! 

January 6, 1987 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for the detailed DX report of WBEM TalkRadio. 

All times and program information is correct as stated. 

We at WBEM appreciated the information reported to us from 

different parts of the state and country. It gives us an updated 
evaluation of cur signal strength and audio quality which after 
all is the bottom line in so far as the efficiency of our entire 
broadcast system is concerned. 

We have just recently installed and put into operation a 

grounded tower unipole antenna system changed from a * wave 
length, series fed, ground -plane system with an apparent improve- 
ment in our radiation pattern. Our main transmitter is a McMartin 
2.5 Kw which is in operation daytime at full power from sun -up 

till sundown. Our pre -sunrise power is 339 watts daily from 6AM 
Eastern Standard Time till sundown. After sundown we go on with 
a 30 watt signal from a small solid state LPB AM -30 which incidentally 
is maunufactured in your area in Frazer, Pa. 

On the date you reported our signal, we switched from 2.5 Kw 

to 30 watts at 4:45PM Eastern Standard Time which accounts for 

the greatly reduced signal strength as reported by you. 

Thank you again for your fine report. 

HER/sw 

Sincerely, 

H.E. Romesbur' 
Engineer A.K.A. K3DNS 

1724 SCALP AVENUE JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 15904 (814) 467-6644 



1310 ON YOUR DIAL 
1000 WATTS 

BEDFORD. PENNA.. 
August 16, 1955 

?r. Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2 - Box -'2°8 

alnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We were very pleased to hear that our 
signal had been received in Walnutort. 

This letter will "verify reception's of 
W B F D, 1310 k.c., 1,000 watts 8/12/55 from 8:05 
to 8:16 P.M., Eastern Daylight Sving Time. 

If we can be of any further service to 
you in the future, please let us hear from you again. 

Very truly yours, 

R. S. Harrison, Jr., 
Station Manager 

RSH : td 



Wstmoreland Broadcasting Corp. 

QTW 

May 12, 1963 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2,, Box 298 
Walnutp or t, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

P.O. Box 208 
Latrobe, Pennsylvania 
KEystone 7-7744 

Please excuse my delay in answering your letter of 

April 11, regarding your reception of us on April 9, 

and April 10. 

This will definitely confirm your reception of WQTW 
on those dates just prior to 7:00 P.M. on both 
occasions. Thank you for the signal report. 

Cordially, 

ILP-eP 
Tom Sidwell 
Pro. Dir. LvQTW 



1380 KC 
WLXW 

Carlisle, Pennsylvania 

December 28, 1948 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. #2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We are in receipt of your letter of December 25, and 
are happy to advise you that your report agrees with our 
log one hundred percent. We are pleased to know that our 
station is reaching your area with the clarity and perform- 
ance as indicated by your report. 

A new station like WLXW is happy to hear from fellows 
like you inasmuch as this is the best way for us to know 
what our station is doing. 

Hope you have a Very Happy New Year. 

Very truly yours, 

I -íS P : vam 

I -.'.Lv 
enr r= m -r 

Chief ngineer 

1000 Watts 



PHONE 2-4676 

1000 WATTS 
1050 KC. AM - DIAL 

LYCOMING BROADCASTING CO. 
WILLIAMSPORT NATIONAL BANK BUILDING 

WILLIAMSPORT, PA. 

Mt. Kermit Geary 
RFD 92 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear sir: 

50,000 WATTS 
EQUIVALENT POWER 

105.1 MEG. FM- DIAL 

August 2, 1951. 

This it the verification letter that you asked for 

in your letter to our station July 30, 1951. I checked our 

logs axed yours is correct with ours. It is nice to kno.i that 

ol'r 1000 watt AM transmitter is is really putting out such 

a nice signal. As you probably know that usually they put 

LW trensr fitters In the lo:lands and around swampy land. 

Put this transmitter is located L the top of e mountain 

and it is'nt swampy. Just plain hard rock on the top. 

Yet we are getting very good reports on the DX. I tell 

you this becruse I think that you are intrested in Radio. 

Sincerel 

.G, Ca ahan. 
Chief Engineer. 

"WILLIAMSPORT'S HIGHEST POWERED ADVERTISING COMBINATION" 



WLSH - Lansford, Penna. 

WPAM - Pottsville, Penna. 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D.#2 Box #298, 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

WM BA 
MINERS BROADCASTING SERVICE, INC. 

1460 KC. 

February 4, 1960. 

AMBRIDGE 
PENNSYLVANIA 

Telephone: COngress 6-I110 
304 DUSS AVENUE 

P. O. BOX 509 

Thank you very much for your letter dated March 11, 1958. inclosing 
signal report which I appreciate and value very much. Its value proved 
itself when we were casting around for another frequency checking station. 
It's real good to know we are getting out so far with so great a signal 
strength. Thank you so much, sir. 

I am very sorry that this is so late but I was made chief engineer 
recently and I found your letter among a,host of others in my desk drawer 
apparently not answered and left me by the other chief, along with a lot 
of other work to do. Why he didn't answer those letters when they came 
in I don't know. 

Will you accept this as verification of your report of our signal 
reception? We transmitted a signal on March 10,1958 at 0410 to 0430 hours 
local time. This was a special transmission but we did use it to get a 
frequency check and test and tune-up. 

WMBA runs 500 watts to a Gates BC -500-K transmitter which uses a 

single 833-A to in the final and a pair of 833 -A's class B modu;ators. 
Ouf antenna system is a two tower directional arráy, each tower is 200ft 
high and spaced 200 ft. apart. We are a class -A station. We started 
regular programming March 1, 1958. 

If you ever tune the short wave bands you might lth k for me on 75 
meters or the MARS frequencies. My call is W30FE. My receiver is keet 
HQ -129-X. If you hear me let me know and I promise to answer sooner 
than this. Thank you very much for writing us with your report and I 

hope to hear from you soon again. I hope you will forgive us all here 
for being so late with this letter, and wishing you the best of DXING I am 

very respectfully yours, 

Îrtiv C almrL 
Harvey E, Cunningham 

Chief Engineer 



schuylkill trans- audio corp. 
P. O. Box 168 SHENANDOAH. PENNSYLVANIA 

TELEPHONE WI 462-2759 

4pril 4,1963 

Kermit Geary 

R.D. #2 Box 298, 

Walmutport , Pa. 

Dear sor: 

Very fine report that you have given us. I am familiar with 

your area as I worked down in Irontown in the 1950's.Your receiver 

with its long wire antenna is doing a good job for you. Nice of 

you aleo to give us that good tone quality report, it is really 

appreciated heae. As part of our normal routine maintenance proced- 

ure we have now improved the signal over what you have heard. 

WMBT operats on a power of 250 watts at 1530 kc on your dial 

with a auarter wave marconi vertical antenna of 154 foot high. 

feed with rg-17 u coax with gates and Western Electric equiptment. 

we are on a sunup to sundown schedule. Here in the heart of the 

north schuylkill area in the upper region of Schuylkill co. 

Your logging is very correct. I can appreciate your good ground 

system as a help in your good reception. The ground plane here is 

composed of 360 radial 360 feet long and 60 radials 120 feet long 

with a copper screen 24 by 24 ft. at the base of the antenna. 

Thanks very much for your interest in our station 

and may you enjoy many days of good listening on WMBT. 

ours si .c à -£-e 
oso T. Nolter. 

Chief Engineer. 
Serving the North Schuylkill Area 



WNOW 
"Your Hometown Radio Station" 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This will confirm your reception of radio station WXKU on 
Tuesday, March 14, 1989 between 6:01 and 8AM. 

Radio station WXKU broadcasts on 1250 Khz with a full 
power output of 1000 watts. 

Si cerely, 

J ce McSherr Y 
XKU 

August 29, 1990 

P.O. Box 2506 York, PA 17405 (717) 755-1049 FAX (717) 757-7876 



WKRZAM 
BEATRICE BROADCASTING CORP. 

An Osborn Communications Corp. Co. 

February 15, 1989 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
Walnutport, PA 

Dear Sir: 

This is to verify your reception report of radio station WYOM, sister 

station of WKRZ-FM, on 1340 Khz., on the morning of Saturday, January 21, 1989. 

A check with the program director of WYOM has indicated that your monitor- 

ing log of our station is in agreement with the programming of 1/21/89. 

Thank you for your interest in WYOM. 

r, S 
D.T. Sommers, 
Director of Engineering 

WKRZ-AM P. O. BOX 1600 WILKES -BARRE, PA 18773 TELEPHONE (717) 823-5000 



gärUin 
ALL OLDIES Fí1194.5 

Phillip P. Lenz 
WWSW AM & FM 
One Allegheny Square 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 

January 27, 1995 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Dr. 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Ref: QSL of dx Test 

Dear Kermit, 

I am pleased to receive your reception report of our January 2 

program test. Your description of content is quite accurate. I was pleased with 

the overall response of this test, for we received in excess of twenty replies. 

Perhaps next fall we will run a similar test, but later in the morning so some 

DX'ERS in the West may also receive our signal. WWSW broadcasts twenty- 

four hours a day at 970 kHz with output power of 5 Kw both day and night with 

changing patterns. Our main transmitter is a Continental 315F (mid 70's 

vintage), while our backup is the original Westinghouse serial number #3 from 

1949. From October of 1992 till about a year ago we had been broadcasting in 

Motorola C-Quam stereo, however management decided it served no purpose to 

our audience, so it was terminated. Good luck at your hobby, and happy DX'ing. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Phillip Lenz 
Assistant Chief Engineer, WWSW 

WWSW AM 970 & FM 94.5 One Allegheny Square Pittsburgh, PA 15212.412-323-5300 FAX 412-323-5313 A Shamrock Broadcasting Station 



WRTA 
THOMPSON BROADCASTING COMPANY 

ALTOONA, PENNA. 

STUDIOS 

ROY F. THOMPSON PENN FURNITURE BUILDING 

June 10, 1947 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
Jalnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Ac*nowledging and confirming your report of June 7, 
reception of !'ìRTA on 1240 Kilocycles. 

Our engineers appreciate most sincerely your com- 
plete log of our first test program. Ile will 
appreciate receiving any further reports you may 
have. 

Very truly yours, 

RFT: svc Roy' F. Thompson 

AMERICAN BROADCASTING COMPANY NETWORK 



CATHOLIC RADIO 

2/9/2005 

SÌAÌÎou OF THE CROSS 
P.O. Box 745 Amherst, NY 14226 (716) 839 - 6117 (877) 888 - 6279 Fax (716) 839 - 0400 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Kermit, 

Thank you for your signal report from January 17, 2005, of our station WQOR 750 AM. 
We transmit from our site in outside Scranton with 1600 watts. The station is daytime 
only so as not to interfere with others on the band at night. 

Our network studio is in Williamsville, NY, and our local studio is in Dunmore, PA. 

Visit us on the web at www.holyfamily.ws Thanks again for the report. 

Sincerely, 

bLvz,. 
William Havas 
Chief Engineer 

Holy Family Communications -A listener supported, non-profit organization 

101.7 FM WLOF 750 AM WQOR 
BUFFALO, NY SCRANTON, PA 

1460 AM WHIC 1470 AM WLOA 
ROCHESTER, NY YOUNGSTOWN, OH 

www.holyfamily.ws info@holyfamily.ws 



UNITED STATES 

Alabama 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
District of Columbia 
Florida 
Georgia 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Mississippi 
Missouri 
Nebraska 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
North Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
Tennessee 
Texas 
Utah 
Vermont 
Virginia 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

INTERNATIONAL 

AUSTRALIA 
BELGIUM 
CANADA 
CHINA 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
DENMARK 
ESTONIA 
FINLAND 
FRANCE 
INDIA 
IRELAND & n. IRELAND 
ITALY 
LATVIA 
LITHUANIA 
MALAYSIA 
MEXICO 
NEW ZEALAND 
NORWAY 
PERU 
POLAND 
RUSSIA 
SCOTLAND 
SINGAPORE 
SPAIN 
SWEDEN 
SWITZERLAND 
TAIWAN 
THAILAND 
TURKEY 
UNITED KINGDOM 

CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING 

2/25/04 

Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Mr. Geary, 

I am pleased to confirm your reception report for WTKT "1460 - The Ticket", 
Harrisburg, PA on November 11, 2002. Your log was quite accurate and 
thorough. At that time, the station was operating at 1 KW (N -DA, D/N) from 
a temporary transmitter site in Harrisburg. 

You may be interested to know that WTKT is about to construct a new three - 
tower transmitter site near Harrisburg, which will allow the station to return 
to "full power" status for the first time since March 30, 2001. 

Thank you, also, for the historical information included with your reception 
report. It was very interesting. 

Tim Portzline, Director of Engineering 
Clear Channel Broadcasting 
600 Corporate Circle 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

HARRISBURG RADIO GROUP 
600 Corporate Circle Harrisburg, PA 17110-9787 Tel: 717-540-8800 Fax: 717-540-9268 



DIAL 
1 3 8 0 MMO3 DIAL 

1380 

TELEPHON E 

1 3 8 0 

Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

.ear ?:ir. Geary: 

ARMSTRONG COUNTY BROADCASTING CORP. 
3 2 5 MARKET STREET 

KITTANNING, PA. 
CT , hi . 7 1 

This is to verify that your DX report of December 1,1948 is 

correct and in order. 

Thank you for your interest and information. 

FL/abh 
P,S. Excuses: excuses: Pardon the delay. 

Sincerely, 

MEMBER 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 

OF BROADCASTERS 

:red ta7rrence 
Chief Engineer UCB 

WE ARE COUNTY BOOSTERS 



August 25, 1981 

WADJ13O 
SOMERSET PENNSYLVANIA 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We are pleased to confirm your report of our station on Sunday 
August 16 and Monday August 17th between 8:00 P.M. and 8:15 P.M. 
both days. 

Thank you for your report of our signal. You are our first skip 
report. 

We are using a new 1 kw CCA (all tube) transmitter, CAL audio 
processor, and 2 - 200 foot towers (nulling toward the west WCVI). 

On Sunday our announcer is Ray Thompson, not Eddie Thompson. 

Enclosed is our rate card. 

If you listen on the Ham bands you may hear Ron Lorene! WA3HMC or myself 
William Boyer WA3YOX (Two of the three owners are hams). 

Thanks again. Best Dxing. 

William C. Boyer 
Station Manager 

P.O. BOX 1330 SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 15501 (814) 443-1321 2 



THE VOICE OF THE SENECA HIGHLANDS 

THE NORTHERN ALLEGHENY BROADCASTING CO. 

PENN -KANE HOTEL BUILDING 

KANE, PENNSYLVANIA 

TELEPHONE 1520 
1590 KC. 

P 
KA N E, PA. 

500 WATTS 

August 31, 1954 

Mr'. Kermit Geary 

Walnutport ,Pena. 

Dear Mr.Geary: 

I thank you very much for your very fine and infor- 

mative letter. Needless to say that your log is correct so 

please consider this letter a verification of your log. I also 

have heard our signal in that area as I. vacationed in that 

area a few weeks ago. You may be surprlsed that we built the 

transmitter ourselves. It meets the FCC specifications very 

nicely and operates by remote control. 

Hoping this letter proves satisfactory to you I thank 

again very much for the info you passed along. 

Yours very truly 

John Nordire 

Chief Engineer 

J:/mm 



MEMBER OF THE NAVON L RADIO CLUB 
* Publisñers of DX tV'2WS-K Largest MW radio organization -Established '1933 

PLEASE REPLY TO: 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 29$ 
Walnutport, Pa. 1$0$$ 

February 2$, 1978. 

Mr. Robert H. Mermell 
Radio Station W -D -N -H 
350 Erie Street, 
Honesdale, Pa. 1$431 

Dear Mr. Mermell, 

I am one of the DX listeners who were tuned to 
Radio Station WAEN during the special Equipment Test that was 
broadcast on the morning of Monday, October 10, 1977. A copy 

is enclosed of the reception report which I submitted at that 
time. 

It was disappointing to learn that Mr. Nickerson, 
who conducted the test, has departed with all the test info 
and reports. We are grateful to know," however, that you have 
kindly offered to issue confirmations to us DXters who heard 
the broadcast. 

I am, therefore, sending you the copy of my original 
report, with the request that you check over it and send me a 
reply confirming the fact that I heard Radio Station WAEN, 
Honesdale, on 1590 kiloHertz as described. A reply on WAEN 
stationery, if still available, will be greatly appreciated. 
Return postage is enclosed for your reply. 

Thank you very much for your attention to this 
request. Your kind cooperation in offering to supply reception 
confirmations is greatly appreciated by everyone who heard this 
special Equipment Test from WAEN. I shall be looking for your 
signal again so as to log your new call letters, WDNH, and I 
will send you a reception report when I am successful. Until then, 
with thanks for your reply to the enclosed report, I remain, 

Very truly yours, 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 29$ 
Walnutport, Pa. 
18088 



730 KEY TO YOUR COMMUNITY 
ON YOUR 

RADIO 

MR. KERMIT GEARY, 
RD 2, BOX 298, 
WALNUTPORT, PA. 

DEAR SIR: 

70 SOJTH MAIN STREET WILKES -BARRE, PA. . VA 2-6108 

38 EAST MAIN STREET NANTICOKE, PA. VA 2-6109 

WYOMING RADIO, INC. 

JANUARY 21, 1959, 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR VERY DESCRIPTIVE AND INTERESTING LETTER 
OF JANUARY 19TH. WE WERE PLEASED TO LEARN OF THE EXCELLENT 
RECEPTION OUR STATION ENJOYS IN THE AREA OF WALNUTPORT, PA. 

THE PROGRAM LOG FOR SUNDAY, JANUARY 18TH AS OUTLINED IN 
YOUR LETTER WAS CORRECT IN EVERY DETAIL. 

THIS CONFIRMS YOUR RECEPTION OF OUR STATION, WNAK, NANTICOKE- 
WILKES-BARRE, OPERATING AT 730 KILOCYCLES. 

SINCERELY, 

ED M- 
VRD/ 

E.D. MCWILLIAMS, PRESIDENT 

1000 WATTS OF POWER IN ALL DIRECTIONS 



860 ON YOUR DIAL 

WA M 
ptsburgh's Country 

Tìlester 
n Music Station 

104 E. 7TH AVE, HOMESTEAD, PA., PITTSBURGH HC 2-6000 

JUNE 

DEAR SIR: 

SORRY TO NAVE WAITED SO LONG ON YOUR DX REPORT OF NOVEMBER 27, Ilea 

YOUR RETORT WAS FOUND TO BE CORRECT AS REPORTED. THANK YOU FOR YOUR 

COOPERATION AND YOUR PATIENCE. 

SINCERELY 

IA( 

A LLEGHENY 

MONONGAHELA 

OHIO 

HERBERT ENG. 



NATIONAL BROADCASTING COMPANY,INc. 

A SERVICE OF RADIO CORPORATION OF AMERICA 

Chamber of Commerce Building, Pittsburgh 19, Pa. 

GRANT 1'8600 

ON THE GC) RAOBO 
WA MP VV 1=1 

1320 KC. 99.7 MC. 

NBC Radio in Pittsburgh 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
B. D. #t, Box Z98 
Walnutport, Pa. 

January 16, 1958 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you very much for the very complete and detailed report 

on the reception of WAIF in Walnutport during the early morning of 

Friday, January 10, 1958. 

You are very correct in your logginge of the times and program 

entries, and it is a great pleasure to send to you this verification 

letter confirming everything that you have logged. 

And we also thank you for the nice comments you have made 

concerning our signal, strength and modulation, as well as your 

receiving set-up. 

Good listening to you and may you always have lots of good DX. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peter Gramba 
as't. Chief Eng'r. 



VAAMC 
[814] 472-8700 

SHERLOCK -HART BROADCASTING, INC. P.O. BOX 103, LORETTO, PA. 15940 

Feb. 4, 1983 

Attn: Mr. Kermit Geary 

This letter will confirm your reception report of WAMQ radio on 

January 28, 1983. Your log is 100% correct. 

Since it was at 5:52PM, WAMQ was operating at only 250 watts which makes 

in my opinion, this a rare DX listening report. Of course, the signal 

is always better in the winter with snow melting down through the 

ground systems. Plus we use 4 band CRL processing to improve the 

modulation. Thanks for your nice report and comments: 

Neil Hart 

P.S. Try this summer to DX for our FM, WBXQ 94.3 Cresson, PA. 

Northern Cambria County's only full-time AM station, serving an area from Johnstown to Altoona day and night. 



MON-Y000H BROADCASTING CO. INc. 

WM0K 
STUDIOS 

ELK'S TEMPLE, McKEESPORT, PA. 
PHONES 7194-7195 

Ag 
1bboKC 

GEO. R. RAIKES, PRESIDENT 

March 27, 1947 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. /fr2 

Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

105.9 MC 

JACK CRADDOCK, STATION MANAGER 

This will acknowledge receipt of your communication of the 24th 
in reference to receipt of our signals and announcements on that 
date. At the time specified we were testing and are not on the 
air as yet. We expect to be broaácasting about the first of the 
month and will operate in the morning from 7 AM until midnight 
each day. 

I doubt that you will be able to pick up our standard broanoasts 
in the evening due to the fact that we have airectional antennas 
in order to protect against Hartford, Connetiout. In doing so, 
I feel sure it will protect against all eastern stations, and the 
signal will go more to the north than the east. 

May we thank you for your very detailed letter, and if you are 
able to pick up cur signal after we are in regular program opera- 
tion, we will appreciate hearing from you. 

Very truly yours, 

fON-YOUGH BROADCASTING 

CCOMrANY, 

INC. 

George R. Raikes 
rresident 

Gr,R: mmp 



Gospel 
Highway 

Date: 

Dear t-Axc7 

This will confirm your reception report dated: d2- ßd2 - 6w" 

Thank you for your interest in W G H W. 

W GHW operates on a frequency of 1110 khz. with a power 
of 500 Watts. 

Our antenna system consists of a 92 degree, uniform cross 
sectional, vertical radiator, 227 feet high. 

Our transmitter facility employs 2, RCA type BTA-1M 
transmitters. 

W G H W 's studios and transmitter are located at 2311 Old 
Arch Rd. in Norristown, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania. 

W G H W originally signed on the air as W N A R August 
16th, 1946. 

W G H W serves Philadelphia, Montgomery, Chester, Deleware, 
Bucks,and Berks Counties of Pennsylvania, as well as 
surrounding Counties of New Jersey, Deleware, and Maryland. 

W G H W is a key station for the Montgomery County Emergency 
Communications network, and The Emergency Broadcast System. 

W G H W's programming is gospel and Christian oriented. 

Please find the enclosed coverage map. The outer band is 
secondary coverage area (.5mv./M). 

Again, Thank you, for your reception report. Best wishes for 
good listening. 

Sincerely, 

-772 
David C. McCrork, 
Engineering manager 
Alpha Omega Communications,Inc. 

DCM:ate 
enclosures 

WGHW BOX ELEVEN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19128 (215) 272-7600 (215) 277-WGHW 



W ..'IM 
500 WATTS 

EC ROMANCE, MGF. 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
RD 2 Box 298 
4alunutport, Penna. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

1590.... Top a' your Radio Dial ... . 
THIRD AND OAK STREETS 

MOUNT CARMEL, PA. 17851 

PHONE 339-1600 

Dec. 26 1969 

My chief engineer turned over your letter to m:e and 

I'm most happy to confirm the contents of your letter dated Dec. 8th, 

1969. 

Your program listing for our programs of Sunday Dec. 

7th, 1969 are perfect. From 11 a.m. to 12 noon we run a 3ig Sand 

Sound program followed by the latest news at noon followed by 

the Sunday sports news 

WMIM Radio in At. Sarmel is located 1590 KHZ with 

a power output of 500 watt3 non directional. We nave been on the 

air since April of 1969. 

Many thanks for your best wishes on a successful 

radio station. have been accepted like no radio station I've ever 

seen in my 25 years in radio. Please keep listening and let me know 

the reception. I was pleased with your report that WMIM in Mt. Carmel 

a moderately strong signal. 



Y. M. C. A. BUILDING 

KERMIT GEARY 

R.D. 2 BOX 298 

WALNUTPORT, PA. 

RADIO S TAT I O N 

1570 KILOCYCLES -1000 WATTS M I LTON, PEN NA. 

JUNE 25, 1956 

DEAR RADIO FRIEND, 

I WOULD LIKE TR THANK YOU FOR, YOUR REPORT ON OUR STATION,WMLP, IN YOUR LETTER OF 

NOVEMBER 8TH 1955. 

I AM VERY SORRY FOR BEING SO LATE IN ANSWERING YOUR REPORT. THIS LETTER IS TO VER - 

i17 EAT IT WAS WMLP YOU HEARD ON NOVEMBER7TH,1pÇe. 

WE HA'rE 1 C=ATES TRANSMITTER, MODEE BC 1F, A 1000WATT A.M. TRANSMITTER. THE 

TRANSMITTER IS LOCATRD ACROSS THE RIVER FROM MILTON AND IS OPPERATED BY REMOTE 

CONTROL. IT IS D.C. VOLTAGE AND A STEPPING SNITCH. 

OUR ANTANNA IS A NEW TYPE, A FOLDED UNI -POLE, 1521 HTG$.THERE ARE SIX CABLES 

GO DOWN TILE OUTSIDE OF OUR ANTANNA, MAKING IT APPEAR AS A TALLER TOWER THAN IT REALLY IS. 

IN THE ABOVE I STATED THAT OUR r'RANSMITTER WAS LOCATED ACROSS THE RIVER FROM MILTON 

AS TO OUR GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WE ARE ABOUT 70 MILES NORTH OF HARRISBURG , AND ABOUT 20 MILES 

SOUTH OF THE CITY OF WILLAMSPORT. 

THANKS AGAIN FOR YOUR REPORT, AND AGAIN I AN SINCERLY SORRY I WAS SO LATE IN 

IN VERIFYING YOUR REPORT. 

REMANING VERY HOPEFULLY YOUR , 

WILLAM H. KEIL cos. 



Y. M. C. A. BUILDING 

KERMIT GEARY 

R.D. 2 BOX 298 

WALNUTPORT PA. 

I:Illl 
RADIO STATION 
1570 KILOCYCLES -1000 WATTS MILTON, PENNA. 

JUNE 28 1956 

DEAR RATIO FRIEND -t 

IYO')A:LT LIKE TO THANK Y( tl POR YOUR REPORT ON uÜa STATION, WY1P, MICH IS LOCATED HERE r 

IN TRF, CITY Of pIILTt12J. TlW REPORT WAS íIREARLY APPFRF,CIATEI) ., AND IF EVER CG.AIN ".,n SHOULDlegg 

RECEIVE 1d3iLP KINDLY LRT KW*. 

OU!: STATION WAS FrS''.AHLSS:;F;I) r)N SEPT. 1 1955, AND IS OWN -a AND OY£tAr,'.`T BY Mini? INC, 

WE HAVE OtJ!t ç?UDIt7F AN`.) 81TIStdFeti t)eICF., IA3í'A'ïEUIN THE Hisl1R'P OF MILTON PA. 

STATION ZIIe(TTu'IrrA^;'?OW t'; n,S 9iLLd?)6SrtWnP VnUR 1000 3vtTTT RA'/0 V()IrE OF 

=WOW Agil PeYSYLVa_hIA.,TseE RADIO cr*tvloE OrH.ft 50,000 RADIO fil,)EF; I$3 7 

:(.-J [1.1t','". 
C,9, 

:e -E KABN d. ori TRAi'?"?I.I'""FR -YKTt;A IS IOí: 1. 14 MÌJ,W, 5f7`IiH OF MILTON AND 

3 MILES :Il%i`r!I 0? '111'i: .l V+: t, 
ii- T.E r wd'..L+.11 PA. 

WE RECEIVED r,)Uß C712CtT7 ON our. LOG :'Ai) .l7tfl, PART YOU r':I:RL CORRECT. 

!!INCL(re Ti OUR 1lEA MAP IT TILL TI:T,L YOU Tffle Refi. TIIANK YOU 

REMAINING VERY HOPEFULLT TOURS 

WILLIAM H. KE:CI, a 



GLEAR 

Deal 

GATEWAY TO GOOD LISTENING 
"PUNCHY" 

G-1A NNE 151 O 

WPS,C NN 
Monroeville Broadcasting Co., Inc. 

Number 1 Sylves Lane 
Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146 

T. WILLIAM LYNCH, GENERAL MANAGER 

TELEPHONE: (AREA 412) 351-0660 824-1260 

' Dec. 1964 

:iLLLi has been expecially prepared to acknowledge your rec "punchy" WPSL, Monroeville Pa. on J Dec. 1964 from 4 4:30AM. 
By way of background info, we began broadcasting on 27 Sept. 1964 oñ 
1510 kcs . with 250W ERP. Our primary coverage area is to the east of 
Pittsburr;h and includes the communities of Monroeville. Penn Hilo 
Wilkenaburg, Pitcairn and others. The studios and Ofeices are located 
within a. mile of exit 6 on the Penna. Turnpike. Visitors are always 
welcome, so if you are in the arta please drop in. 

The voices ycu heard during the test were those of my brother, Bill 
Lynch, Gen. mgr. & Prog. Dir. and my own. serve as Chief l ni:;ineer & 
Arnim/nee when needed. Bill has worked in Pgh. Radio for over 16 years 
while I just ::tired from 20 years Naval Service as an Elect. Tech. in 
SepteierToor lead a ¿uriith Trans -Oceanic Radio on hand and experienced 
QRM from 'IM2( Boston. Tone testing. To date, we have received letters 
and caras ; -°om Montreal, Illinois, Vermont, Alabama, Kansas, Colorado, 
Denver-- i. Air miles. All reported our signal strong & Readable- to 
100% in s rm`, very distant places, on radios ran; ins; from 4 - 22 Tubes. 

The replies were most gratifying and more than compensated us for 
the early morning; Rendezvous. It was our pleasure to blanket the:U.S. 
with the voioe of .PUNCHY . We are indebted to Mr. Len Kruse for' his 
advanced publicity and if it can again be arranged, we will be most 
happy to repeat the test in a couple of months. 

Again.. on Behalf of the entire staff and management at WPSL- Bill 
and I thank you and take this opportunity to wish you the Happiest of 
Holiday Seasons 

Yours- .73'F 

: . 

Pcs-. 

do 3,Qfc_L,s, Orb -e -L) 

WE PLEASE SELECTIVE LISTENERS 



/ 
1540 K C. 1000 WATTS 

// 

WILKES -BARRE 

BROADCASTING CÓMPAIVY.INC. 

MAIN STUDIOS AND EXECUTIVE OFFICES - NEWROSE BLDG., PITTSTON, PENNA. 

Pittston Phones: OLympic 4-3388 - 4-3389 GLenwood 7-5149 Scranton Phone: Diamond 2-6513 

January 23, 1958 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2 
Box 298 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 
19th and a report of your reception of Station WPTS 
on Sunday, January 19th, 1958. 

After checking with our Announcers and radio log 
we find your report to be accurate. 

Keep up your good work, and let us hear from you 
from time to time. 

Most sincerely yours, 

MIDWA BROADCASTING CO., INC. 

(Mrs. Terrence Gallagher, Jr.) 
Executive Secretary 

RG/bas 



WPXY 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Jefferson Broadcasting Company 
Office and Studios Hotel Punxsy Punxsutawney, Pa. 

PHONE 947 

May 15, 1953 

We are happy to verify your reception report for Radio Station WPXY from 

3:26 - 3:42 3/4 a.m. EDST., Thursday morning, April 30, 1953. 

We have checked the station's transmitter log and are pleased to find that 

your report is correct. 

Please write us again whenever you pick up the station in a DX program or 
on regular broadcasts. 

Thanks again for writing. 

Very truly yours, 

RADIO STATION WPXY 

C. H. meson 
President 

C:HS:bk 



T Jefferson Broadcasting Company 
Office and Studios Hotel Punxsy Punxsutawney, Pa. 

PHONE 947 

September 4, 1953 

Mr. Kermit Geary, 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

We are pleased to have received your letter of April 30, 1953 report- 

ing reception of Station WPXY. We have checked your report with the 

official station log and find that it is correct. 

We want to thank you for writing us and to write to us again if you 
should hear WPXY. 

Sincerely yours, 

RADIO STATION WPXY 

C. H. Simpson 
`President 

CHS:bk 



\tWSYK13 am 
Kermit Geary 
R. D. 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

November 24, 1981 

Dear Mr Geary: 

Thank you for your DX report of WOYK on November 4, 1981. 

I have compared your program log against the station log, 
and find it to be exactly correct. 

Standard Broadcast Station WOYK went on the air in 1932 
as WORK at 1320 KHz. In 1942, the frequency was changed 
to 1350 KHz, and in 1950, the power was increased to 5 KW. 

In 1973 the call was changed to WZIX, and on Thursday, 
October 22, 1981, WZIX left the air and Woyk came on 
Sunday, October 25. 

Radio Station WOYK is owned and operated by the Baltimore 
Radio Show, Inc, whifïl also owns WFBR and WBKZ, Baltimore, 
MD. The WOTK studies are located at 2 West Market Street, 
Third Floor, York PA. Our transmitter is located in West 
York at 39 56'00" North by 76°49'06" West. 

WOYK operates with a 5 KW non -directional pattern daytime, 
and a 1 KW three tower directional pattern nighttime, 
major lobe to the northeast. Our main transmitter is 

a Harris MW -5A, and our backup is an RCA BTA-5F. We 

operate twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week. 

Again, thank you for your DX. At this time, we do not 

have QSL cards, however, as Boon as we have new ones 
printed, I will send one to you. 

Sincerely, 

At.) 
Kenneth W Hart, CE 

2 WEST MARKET ST., YORK, PA 17401 PHONE (717) 846-5000 The Baltimore Radio Show, Inc. 



15f30 NEWSTALKRADIO WNZT 
P.O. BOX 270 
Lancaster (717) 285-7290 

COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1 7512 
Columbia (717) 684-4804 

August 31, 1985 

Dear Kermit: 

Thank you for your letter of August 17, 1985, indicating reception 

of WNZT on August 15th and 16th. Your information concern with 

our logs. 

I have enclosed some station information for your review and files. 

Our transmitting facilities include a Harris MW1A transmitter 
located atop one of Lancaster County's highest mountains. The 

WNZT antenna is top loaded and fully grounded. 

We appreciate your listening and hope you can receive us on 
repeated occasions. 

Thank you... 

Douglas .-#èatrour 
Station Manager 



250 WATTS 
1570 KILOCYCLES 

l2íe.e?".t 

5:3/f/L! 

RADIO STATION WAKU 
LATROBE, PENNSYLVANIA 

/ 7 á 

P. O. BOX 205 

./fe- .-t-n. y 
dy xi/ 4 /c v /?/ /9- 

w A k Z.J -,...- 7 o -t, ,v.,y ez. 

-. 
0-041-bs,r ..17-0-2-c. 

2 e f i/ c2rx) 

724t-fr7c.zae 4c. CL4,- 

. E. , . 

SERVING THE LATROBE - LIGONIER - DERRY AREA 



w cm B 
960 K. C. 

1000 WATTS 

lf fllOyRf TH3TRf BIBG., lEmOyHE, Pfl. TELfPHOnf 4-3005 

July 14, 1948 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. # 2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

The management and staff of WCMB appreciate 

your report of their signals in Walnutport, Pennsylvania. 

WCMB uses a Collins 20T 1000-500 watt 

transmitter and a 240 foot triangular guyed tower 

which is series fed. 

We wish you continued interest and good 

luck in your hobby of DXing. 

73's 

J. oward Ba4 4` 
JHB:mf Chief Engineer 



CANONSBURG RADIO 

540 KC 

TELEPHONE P. 0. BOX 480 
SHerwood 5-5400 CANONSBURG, PA. 

December 10, 1957 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

This is to confirm receipt of your listening 
report of this station. 

As far as we can ascertain, the information 
contained in your report was correct. 

In deep gratitude for your interest and best 
wishes, I am: 

Sincerely, 

Floyd Bert, 
Chef Engineer 



317 Depot Street 
Latrobe, PA 15650 

412/537-3338 

January 25, 1980 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. 4, Box 32L 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

In response to your letter dated January 18, 1980, I would like to 
confirm your reception of our station W. C. N. S. 

The power output of our transmitter is 500 watts non -directional, 
daytime only. Our tower and transmitter are located about one mile 
southeast of Latrobe. 

The tower is one -quarter wave (1500. The transmitter is a 1956 
gates. WeEve just installed new audio equipment, which does a good 
job, considering the age of the transmitter. 

The list of program items you mentioned were 99. 9% accurate. 
The announcers name is Steve Todd. 

db 

Sincer ely, 

1 t=' 

H. R. Rohaly 
Asst. Engineer 



OF CHESrfR 

""" 

O 
_ \ 

sts 

CHESTER COUNTY BROADCASTING COMPANY 

PHONE 2100 

1000 WATTS 1420 KC COATESVILLE, PENNA. 

J U _ 
\A\ 

2.0 

RVICE 

November 24, 1949 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. ;#2 

Walnutport 
Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This will verify your reception of our signal at 
2:20 AM on November 20, 1949. 

We wish to extend our sincere thanks for your 
report. 

Cordially yours, 

Louis N. Seltzer 
Chief Engineer 

Lr?S : ml c 



PORCH BLDG. 
235 FRANKLIN STREET WARD 

1490 KC. 

JOHNSTOWN, PENNA. 

August 29,1946 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. #-2- 
Walnutport,Penna. 

Dear Mr. Gerry: 

TELEPHONE 81-216 

We regret the delay in answering your DX of the 
18 August,but we have been so busy getting WARD 
on the air that we missed some correspondence. 

We have checked your logging and find it correct 
as logged,and are more than pleased to learn th't 
WARD came in as it did in that section of the State. 

It is especially pleasing to me because I was 
associated for many years with W S A N in 
Allentown in various capacities,including 
announcing,so,I am quite familiar with ti":alnutport, 
Slatington,Palmerton and the surrounding area. 

May we please hear from you again,hoping that you 
will be able to p k up our signal soon. 

tra Broadcasting Co., 

Chas. R. Petrie,Mgnager. 

P.S. Occasionally,I used to send some silver dollars. 
to your community as " Mr. Fortune" on the "Food 
Fair Program " on W S A N. 



CANONSBURG RADIO Telephone SH 5-5400 

RADIO HILL, INC. 

WARO 
P.O. BOX 480 CANONSBURG, PA. 

APRIL 26, 1962 

KERMIT GREARY 
RD#2, Box 298 
WALNUTPORT, PA. 

DEAR SIR: 

(6:44--7:00 P.M.) 

THIS IS TO CONFIRM YOUR RECEPTION OF RADIO STATION 
WARO, ON TUESDAY, APRIL 17, 1962. 

IN CHECKING YOUR RECEPTION REPORT AGAINST THE STATION 
LOG, I IIIAVE FOUND THAT YOU WERE QUITE ACCURATE. 

AT THAT TIME YOU WERE TUNED TO THE JAMIE ROWLEY JAZZ 
SHOW. .JHEN I CONFRONTED MR. ROWLEY OF YOUR RECEPTION, HE 

WAS WELL PLEASED TO HEAR THAT OUR SIGNAL WAS STRONG AND 
CLEAR. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR RECEPTION REPORT AND GOOD LISTENING 
TO YOU AND YOURS FROM WARO'S STAFF AND MANAGEMENT. 

VERY TRULY YOURS, 

WARD RADIO 

BEVERLY 
OFFICE 

BJR:B 
CONFIRMATION 

GGI 
ANAGER 

THE FORGOTTEN MAN OF TODAY IS THE MAN WHO STOPPED ADVERTISING YESTERDAY 
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WALl 
1470 KCS. - 1000 WATTS 

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY BROADCASTING CO. 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
RFD #2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Ur. Geary: 

110 NORTH ELMER AVENUE 

SAYRE, PENNSYLVANIA 

July 27, 1950 

After checking our progiam logs we are very hapoy to 
confirm your monitoring report. It pleases ushighly 
to know that our station, MATS, hasbeen received at such 
a distant point.Your report has been a useful aid in 
determining our coverage. V e appreciate your interest 
ani extend our gratitude. 

Sincerely yours, 

3, 
B.A. Franklin 
Chief hngineer 
Radio Station WLTS 

)Rg/Jcw 

R . Selling 40,000 Radio Families From the Tri -City Area r 



WAYZ 
Serving 250T,OriOsOlapteeoApl in theith 

Music and News. 

t. EG 
WAYNESBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 

D11 i11ts 

L7.t &Mfl t TDiem. 7- - 3 -I- V 
.3 7 A/-7 .2:171G/1/7 54 3 4' 0 s-/.4,47Af 

T9BiiKJ >=4,11TIZ.)14 C14744, biTD TiTh7. LIN 7,;L4:, CT tin - 
Ca -0U AGAi gait P 

Let T;;AteL, YU) Ältri B D 

i" Z. Att' W'ZYZ 
Chiot 



1380W. 
WAYZServing 250T,OriOsOiapteeoApl 

with Music and News. 

F 

DEAR 8IR 

W AYNESBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 

THAW Far. Y4.413. A.0 FTION :-FORT DATED r 3 
TIPEEs Ä/47 A 4; oc4/1 E.D. .r T7 

ThE L.KW:ItäTION CONTAIWD TflEbEIN 11A.J B7322 FOUND GOI_LCT AFTat 

(;h1,Gr:1i,G AGAINST OUR FiMONAM LOG OF AfiOVE DATE. 

OUR MANES TO YOU AND Ll'a ü2 LUX FO' -JtiTINUED GOOD 

E ELY, 

r. 
.2 E. SziABANDT 

Chief men«? 
dAYZ 



FIRST FEDERAL BUILDING 
PHONE 981 

WANB 
RADIO STATION 

1580 KILOCYCLES - 250 WATTS WAYNESBURG, PENNA. 

Oct.30, 1957 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2 Box 293 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Sir: 
I was quite pleased to get your report of 

October 21st when you stated you picked up WANB on 
the previous day. I can't understand it as by all 
methods of measuring we should not have gone that 
far but who am I to complain. Your reception was 
authentic as we checked our log rather carefully. 
I have had reports from DX'ers when we were making 
our frequency checks from a greater distance than 
Walnutport but none during our regular broadcasting 
hours. 

Thank you again for writing and I hope you 
will be able to duplicate your reception of WANB in 
the near future. 

Very truly yours 

Edward J. en 
Station _náger. 



RADIO-- 
WAY L STATION 

1,000 WATTS 
910 Kilocycles 

Kermit Geary 
Walnutport, Pa. 

aimed awe Úpeiiateci 

`IIie chti-/3anar.s yli /3naadcastr'r y ea. 
n?.P..td and /ladia /3tiud, 4,2411a, Penna. 

THIS IS TO VERIFY YOUR RECEPTION REPORT OF W A V L, APOLLO, PA., 

1li 
TO 3; i7 Amd.5r I 2./ /194 7 . TEX FOR THE REPORT. 

APOLLO IS i3OCATED 30 MILES EAST 0F PITTSBURGH, PA., IIJ THE 

FOOTHILLS OF THE ALLEGuKTEY EäOUTJTAIPJS. ELEVATI0L 1268 FT. 

THE TRAF1SkITTES IS GATES BG -1E, TEL TOWER YiIIiùCHiARixr:R 250 FT., 

AND THc"+. GROUND SYSTEk CONSISTS OF 187 íigUTA"LS 29i rT. IN Lty1úGTH. 

THE STUDIO EQUIPLENT IS wESTERI. ELECTRIC ATJD GAT,S. 

OUR Ir2ITIAL EQUIP1tiEET TEST dAS 12/3/47 AND I.ïiITIAL PROGRAM TEST 

WAS 12/13/47. 

ALL REPORTS ARE WELCOMED AND VERIFIED. 

73's 
7- 

H. E. SMI H, CHIEF ENGINEER 



iii B LE 
CRIDER EXCHANGE BUILDING 

BELLEFONTE, PA. 
PHONE 

ELgin 5-4751 or 5-4752 November 12, 1958 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport 
Pennsylvania 

Dear îß,r. Geary: 

We were pleased to hear from,you, being 

situated 120 miles from Bellefonte. W B L F operates 

with 500 watts of power at 1330 k. c. 's. We are a 

daytime station signing on at 6:00 A. M. every morning 

and signing off at local sunset. 

The times you have stated in your letter 

were correct. We hope this will be satisfactory as 

a verification for you. 

W B L F has two disc jockeys, one of which 

you heard, Johnny Knorr, and Hal Green. Enclosed you 

will find a BLF card. 

Sincerely yours, 

RADIO STATION WBLF 

Glenn Daugherty 
Chief Engineer 

GDi sc 

THANX FOR YOUR I. D. :: 



MR. KERMIT GEARY 
1266 RIVERVIEW DRIVE 
WALNUTPORT, PA 18088 

DEAR MR. GEARY, 

I WAS PLEASED TO 
THAT YOU HAD NOT LEFT 

HAPPY TO CONFIRM YOUR 
1550 KHZ, ON APRIL 3, 

QUITE SURPRISED TO BE 

ALL-STAR STEREO 
WHYW 97FM 

NOVEMBER 15, 1982 

HEAR FROM YOU IN A LETTER, AS YOU WERE CORRECT IN ASSUMING 

YOUR ADDRESS WHEN YOU PAYED US A VISIT. I AM MORE THAN 

RECEPTION OF WCKG, SIMULCASTING SISTER STATION WFFM, AT 

1982 FROM 5:44-5:48AM, EST. YOU CERTAINLY'MUST HAVE BEEN 

RECEIVING A 1000 WATT DAYTIMER FROM BRADDOCK, PA.!! 

IT WAS NICE OF YOU TO PAY US A VISIT, AND WE HOPE YOU CAN RECEIVE US IN THE 

NEAR FUTURE. 

SINCERELY, 

JAY K. CRESSWELL (JACK DANIELS) 
ASST PD WHYW/Y97 

JKC:jkc 



1000 KCS. SCRANTON 3, PA. 

January 21, 1948 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
RFD # 2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This will confirm your reception 
of WSCR On January 17, 1948 from 4:48 to 5:00 FM. Thank you for 

your interest in this station. Listener reports are always apprec- 

iated by members of our staff. 

WSCR is equipped with a 1000 
Watt high level modulated Raytheon transmitter and uses a 240 foot 

vertical guyed tower. 

Very truly yours, 

RADIO STATION WSCR 

. )1, A_ _,cied, 
M. MacMillan 
Chief Engineer 

raí/rd 



TV 

19) 
radio 
1490 

341 Lincoln St. Johnstown, Pa. 15901 814/536-0761 

November 14, 1973 

Kermit Geary 
R. D. #2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Penna. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

building together 

Please consider this verification of reception of WJNL AM Radio in Johnstown, 
Pennsylvania. 

We appreciate the knowledge that our signal is being heard in Walnutport, Pa. 

Sincerely, 

John K éskey 
Chief Engineer 

/sb 
Enclosure 

Where Your Friends Are 



Feb .1,1984 

Dear Kermit, 

We are very pleased to receive your report of Nov.30,1983. Please 

find enclosed a copy of our log for Nov. 30 from 6 to 7 AM. 

Our transmitter is the RCA BTA-1R1, a 1 kw. machine that we run 

at 500 watts day time and 466 watts PSA. Our audio prossessor is the 

Orbin 1.10PTTMOD" . The tower is 170 feet tali and. located 1¿ miles of 

Troy. Studio gear is new Harris. 

We went on the air March3,1983 and are getting ready for our one 

year birthday party . 

Your system sounds real good, at home I use a H"alle7crafters HT37 

transmitter and the SX111 receiver. The older tube type gear works 

a lot better than some of the solid state I feel. 

Thank you for the report and good luck. 

Very truly yours, 

James Apo' ton 

Engineer 

170 Redington Ave. - Box 22 -- Troy, PA 16947 -- Phone (717) 297-4168 



RADIO STATIONW F' A R 1470 KILOCYCLES 

TELEPHONE 4 1 7 2 F A R R E L L, PENNSYLVANIA 

-Deco fiber 21, 19Fit 

inr. Kermit Geary 
RFD #2 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear ii1r. Geary: 

I am pleased to receive your reception report of 'FAR 
on December 12, 1f54. 

Your verifying information is correct and therefore let 
this letter suffice as confirmation of your reception 
of FAR. 

Yours truly, 

/n JA 

Sanf 

_//. ArA i . 
d A. Scha i4 

President, '`aFAR 

SAS:rs 



W1 

6 E eah»aai 4e4 ia9 efflfrafte 
ON 

YOUR 

NDIAL 

P. O. BOX 192 PI TONE EM 7-1511 
ELIZABETHTOWN, PA. 

July 10, l95° 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnut port 
Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your very fine and detailed reception 
report of WEZN on Sunday, Mqy 25, 1958, from 7:00 until 
7:45 AM. 

The report checks with our log and we are _,leased to confirm 
your reception of our station on your HRO, National receiver. 

Your interest is appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

LWW'1 Lowell W. Williams 



(G FM STEREO A 

Adult Radio 

JAN 16,1981 

KERMIT GEARY 

BOX 321 
WALNUTPORT, PA, 18088 

DEAR KERMIT, 

THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR YOUR MONITOR REPORT. THIS LETTER IS TO 
CONFIRM YOUR RECEPTION OF WEYZ ON JANUARY 11 1981 FROM 12:01AM 
T012:34AM EST. WEYZ OPERATES ON A POWER OF 1KW DAYS AND 250 WATTS 
NIGHTS. THE STATION IS NON -DIRECTIONAL. FOR THIS TEST WEYZ 
OPERATED AT 1Kw, 

IT WAS VERY INTERESTING TO READ OF YOUR OTHER RECEPTION OF 
US ON DECEMBER 23, 1979, THIS IS DEFINITELY THE FURTHEST 
RECEPTION REPORT OF THE STATION AT 250 WATTS. 

AGAIN, THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER AND GOOD LISTENING TO YOU 
AND THE CLUB. 

REGARDS, 

f/ 

J. SAN RD 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR/WEYZ 

K-104 WCCK 103.7 FM STEREO WEYZ 1450 AM BURBACH BROADCASTING CO., INC. 

BOX 1184 ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16512 (814) 456-7078 
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ST. JAMES HOTEL 13th and WALNUT STREETS a - 0 PHILADELPHIA 7, PA. 

July 14, 194$ 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.F.D. t2 

Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear 1rr. Geary: 

Thank you for your helpful 

and detailed account of the reception of our new 

station in your locality. We are happy to join your 

DX collection. 

This is to verify the items 

of reception as listed in your letter. 

ruly yo 

PJS:JO 



RADIO EVERETT. INC. 
P. 0. BOX 187 - EVERETT, PENNSYLVANIA 15537 - PHONE R14 - 652-2600 

25 January 1980 

Kermit Geary 
RD 4, Bcx 321 
Walnutpert, PA 18088 

Dear Kermit, 

I wish to thank you for your correspondence dated 10 January 

1980, and to express my apologies for taking so long to reply. 

To put it simply, we here at WSKE are extremely busy in pre- 

paring for our birthday celebration coming up on 15 March... 

and things are just piling up on all sides. 

Please accept this letter as confirmation of your reception 

of WSKE from 501PM to 515PM EST on 9 January 1980. Your log 

of WSKE's performance was accurate with one small exception: 

WSKE is located "just south of Everett off Route 26." 

It is easily understood that you thought you may have heard 

"Route 126" as interference from WHN is to be expected in 

your area... and it's also amusing, because Route 126 is 

found on the outskirts of Breezewood, just 8 miles to the 

east of Everett. 

WSKE is equipped with a Wilkinson solid-state transmitter 
which is designed with two power settings: 

1003 watts for normal daytime operation... 
and 250 watts for pre -sunrise operation. 

WSKE has been in operation since 15 March 1963, and was 

granted authority by the FCC to increase to 1000 watts 

using a two -tower directional array on 31 July 1979. With 

this power increase came the need for more space, mainly 

to accomodate the phasing equipment necessary for our 

directional signal. So, we moved approximately 100 feet to 

the north of our old building and put up a new modular unit 

designed by the WSKE management. 

If you have any further questions for us, please feel free 

to write to me personally. Thanks again for your interest. 

Martin M. Bakner 
Sales Director 
WSKE Radio 

THE COUNTRY MUSIC VOICE OF SOUTH CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA 
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704t4t Zadia, 9Kc, 
PHONE; KE 2-4105 STUDIO: 890 WEST KING ST. 

P. 0. BOX 1480 SHIPPENSBURG, PA. 

December 14, 1961 

Kermit E. Geary 
R. D. #2 Box 298 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Congratulations on being our First Place Winner on the 
Reese Ocker Contest. 

Enclosed is a check from Mr. Ocker for your prize money. 
Mr. Ocker, the staff and manacement of WSHP Radio would 
like to thank you for being a listner to the new voice 
in the valley, WSHP Radio. We trust that you and your 
friends will always be st:ady listners to the best in 
Radio, WSHP. 

Thanks again for your entry and anytime that you are in this 
area you have an invitation to stop and visit the facilities 
of WSHP. 

Sincerely, y.urs, 

Arthur K. Greiner 
President & Station Manager 

AKG:elc 

Enc. 1 



4 

O 
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ON 

YOUR 

P DIAL 

7«í Zadía, 7Kc, 
PHONE: KE 2-4105 STUDIO: 890 WEST KING ST. 

P. 0. BOX 1480 SHIPPENSBURG, PA. 

Dec. 1L-, 7C61 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Pox 29 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

This will confirm your letter and report 
or recep tion of WSHP Radio, 1480 on the 
dial. 

Your report for Dec. 10, 1561 is correct. 
You can use this as a certification for 
same. 

WSHP is a 500 watt daytime with a 5 a.m. 
sign on. We are nondirectional with an 
excepitonal good ground system. 

Thank you for your report and for being 
part of our Ocker contest. 

Sircerly yours, 

// 

»rp.1 I / 

Arthur K. Greiner 
Mgr. 



JU) 

r3ox 1240, cSEíne2ovE, a. 17870 

November 20, 1967 

Hr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. #2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Nr. Geary; 

I was most happy to receive your letter of November 

15 reporting reception of WSEW on 14 November. Yours is the 

first report of reception to the East at a distance of more than 

50 miles. We are also most happy to hear your reports of good gig- 

nal quality which, in fact, were borne out over the past weekend 

when we ran our annual "Proof of Performance Measurements" and 

found a spectacular frequency response and very low amounts of 

distortion to the amazement of even the consubting engineer. 

Your letter was checked against the program log for 

the date you specified (+ time) and we do confirm your re- 

port. I have forwarded the letter on to the station manager. 

Thank you again and best wishes for continued DXing. 

Very truly 

James A. Herb 

Chief Enginger 

"ÌJ. ouz (DA at elaaa day and nt9izt eovezu9e En E%zE 3'erú21910ve eYunLzy mazleEt" 



Seven North Wayne Street 
Telephone 6771 

920 On Every Dial 
1000 Watts 

Decenber 23, 1949 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thanks ever so much for sending along your report confirming 
reception of our AM signal in your territory. 

We are grateful for the trouble you have taken to post us 

with respect to the details concerning the reception of our 
signal in your area. Your report was correct in every detail, 
and we thank you again for submitting it. 

RLW: jmf 

Very sincerely yours, 

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA 
B = -'ASTING CC,:.:I-[üvY 

Robert L. Wilson 
General Manager 

The Central Pennsylvania Broadcasting Company 



THE 1/0/CE of THE SENECA N/GHLANDS 

960 KC. 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2 Box 298 
Wlanutport Penna. 
18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

1000 WATTS 

WKZA Broadcasting Co. 
P. O. Box 518 

KANE, PENNSYLVANIA 16735 
Area Code 814-837-7100 

In cleaning out my desk I found this letter dated Dec. 16th 71... 
from you, and am not sure if I confirmed your recieving W.K.Z.A. 

If not please accept my apology for being so slow in returning 
a confirmation. 

Thank you for the letter and information on W.K.Z.A. I checked 

back in the program logs....and found your information is correct 
on the program of that day. 

Frank R. Mus'ner 

W.K. .A. 
Kane, Penna. 
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SERVICE, INC. 
LANSFORD, PENNA. 

January 6, 1953 

Kermit Geary 
P. F. D. # 2 

Walnutport, 
Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Please accept this letter as verification of 
your reception report of January 1, 1953. 

Being a brand new station, we have no DX 
cards on hand at the present time. We will send 
you same in the very near future. 

Thank you for your excellent report and may 
we hope to see you at our official opening either 
January 10th. or January 11th., 1953. 

Very truly yours, 

LV(ilL5 
John W. Angst 

JWA: bh l5anagPr, , WLSH 
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STUDIOS and OFFICES: 

CENTRAL BUILDING 

"THE VOICE OF LEBANON VALLEY" 

" 1 2 7 0 ON YOUR DIAL" 

Mr, Kermit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

J Si jANV 

8th AND CUMBERLAND STREETS 

LEBANON, PENNA. 
13 November, 1946 

Thank you very much for your report on the reception of 

W L B R signals during the test broadcast November" 9th; it was entirely 

correct. 

This letter will serve tO acknowledge your report which 

is greatly appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

"Bill" Z ing 
C/R Engineer 



Studios: Hotel Warner 

1250 KC WLEM 1000 WATTS 

EMPORIUM BROADCASTING COMPANY 
PHONE 712 

EMPORIUM, PENNSYLVANIA 

Auust 26, 1958 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2 Box 298 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Mail Address: P. 0. Box 309 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

We were very happy to receive your reception report of WLEIVi. 

We find that your logging of WLEM programming was very accurate 
and correct. We do operate on Daylight Time. The announcer was 

in error. We were happy to learn that our signal over -rides WCAE 
in Pittsburgh. i,any reports have been received in outlying areas 
such as yours and in nearly all cases we have been pleased with 

the reports. 

We pride ourselves in attempting to broadcast a signal of the 

highest audio cuelity. All of our equipment both studio and 
transmitter ;Is made by Gates Radio of Quincy, Ill. 

Again may I thank you for your letter and should you receive 
our signal again in the future we would be most happy to have 

your comments with regard to quality and signal strength. 

Your tru' 

. W. Co eman, 

kwc/dc 

P.S. Am enclosing brochure which will give you 
added information. 

"Listen to L E M" 



STUDIOS 
HOTEL MAGEE 

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 

R 
690 

ala -am L.LL+GLQ,j%) /'[..ab:dd/ Inc . 

Mr.Kermit Geary 
#2 

Vialnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

PHONE1800 

April 4, 1948 

This letter is to verify your reception 
report of VILTR. 

Ve appreciate your interest and would like 
to hear from you again when you come across at 
690. 

C GM/ a 1 

Very truly yours, 

BLOOM R:DIO INC. 
BLT R 

c 
C. G. Moss 
General sanager 

, 
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the evening of Saturday, May 11, 1985, when your broadcast was found 
overriding the interference at $:212 P.M., Eastern Daylight Time, and 
I listened to your program of local advertisements and popular 
recorded music until you signed off and left the air at 8:30 P.M., 
E.D.T. WCCS's signal held a moderately strong, S -e level, and over- 
rode WKBW in a fairly clear and readable condition. Fading was 
shallow, and there was no atmospheric static. My receiving equipment 
was the same as described earlier, except that my antenna was a Model 
SM -2 Space Magnet, a rotatable 12 -inch ferrite rod with 2 stages of 
preamplification, to decrease the interference. Following is my log 
of the program items which were heard: 

W C C S, 1520 IiloHertz; 
Saturday evening, May 11, 1985 
$:212 to $:30 P.M., Eastern Daylight Time: 

$:212 P.M., 

$:22 P.M., 
$:221 P.M., 
$:247 to $: 
$:29t P.M., 

Advertisement of Sparks Printing, 333 Elm Street, 
Indiana, Pa. The announcer said: "At Sparks, 
so job is too small, and Sparks picks up and 
delivers." 

Advertisement of Ford's (a local business). 
Announcement from "AM 1520" by the female announcer. 

294 P.M., Two selections of popular music. 
Concluding announcement from "AM 1520" by a male 
announcer. He said: "Thank you for listening to 
Stereo AM 1520." 

Invitation to "join us at 6:00 o'clock 
tomorrow morning" for world, national and local news, 
weather, music etc. In conclusion, the announcer 
said: 

"Have a nice weekend. This is W C C S, 
Homer City." Station WCCS left the air at $:30 P.M. 

If it is possible to confirm the above program data, I would 
also appreciate your verification of my reception of WCCS on 1520 kHz 
for permanent record in my files of the fact that I heard your daytime 
signal on that frequency. Thank you far your attention to this 
request. However, if you are not able to confirm the above reception, 
your verification of my present 1160 kHz, report will be greatly 
appreciated. 

Best wishes to you, Mr. Shetler, and to WCCS for continued 
success in broadcasting. I hope to enjoy further good reception of 
your signal on 1160 kiloHertz. Looking forward to receiving your reply 
in confirmation of my reception of WCCS, for which I thank you, I am, 

Very truly yours, ..,.,t 
Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 1$0$$ 



WElL 
CARBDNDALE BROADCASTING COMPANY 

11 N. MAIN 

Gar6ontiale,TJa. 

MR. KERMIT GEARY, 
WALNUTPORT, R . F. D.#2, 
PENNA. 

De :r Mr. Ge ary; 

PHONE 2000 

CARBONDALE, PA. 

JULY 4,1950 

Many thanks for your most welcome letter of June 33, 

reporting reception of WCDL during our regular program skedule. 

Your report coincides in every way with our program log for that day. 

I am quite familiar with reception conditions of this 

signal down your way as my home is in Kutztown, Pa. and I usually 

pass through Slatington ¿ d Palmerton on my way up. 

May this confirm your reception of this ttation and 

ri:ay we have the pleasure of hearing from you again. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Robert G. Adens, C. Eng. 



THE CHAMHEHS8IJHG HNOADCASTING COMPANY, INC, 

STUDIOS IN THE CRAFT PRESS BUILDING CHAMBERSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 

A ugu t 

Mr. Kerllit Geary 
R. F. D. #2 
Walnutport, Penna. 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Received your letter of August 9, 1946 rnd I am 
very thankful for your report. re find it accurat ,:, 

and that it checks with our log. 

We no longer are running test broadcasts during 
the night. Te ar, . now operating daily from 6 a.m. to 
8 p.m. EDST. 

If ever we can be of any help to you please feel 
fre to call upon us. 

Your ,truly, 

e Rose 
ngineer WCKA 

JR: jp 



uurmrforrummartrtIIuvt7wntmC 
sabio /SCSe station \\7 C EI E 1520 on your radio dial 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2, Box 298 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

133 NORTH HIGH STREET 

WEST CHESTER, PENNSYLVANIA 

Phone: 692-3131 

February 17, 1964 

Thank you for your reception report of our station 
on Sunday, February 9, 1964. 

This is to confirm to you that the portion of our 
programming you heard was correct as listed. 

We are pleased to know that our signal can be picked 
up in the Lehigh Valley area and we wish to thank you 
for your interest in our station. 

ELF: et 

Sincerely, 

WCHE BROADCASTING CO. 

Edward L. Hearn, 
Director of Operations 

"The Yankee Doodle Sound" 



1520 kb 

Dear Kermit: 

133 north high street west chester, pennsylvania 19380 phone: (215) 692-3131 

April 5, 1978 

'+"ranks very much for your letter of harch 29th, while time permits +"i Yning, 

I'll get off a reply to you. It was good to hell- fl-). ;,ou, especially the part 

on your monitoring of the test from WCHE. At -11,,, 
-- me you were tuned in, and noted 

the identifications, that was non n'-1^er then myself on the air checking out the studio 
tc make sure that everything was in working order the- . I was very surprised 

at the results from this test, with reports bein rived from Chapel Hill and Rocky 
i ount, .1CC, 'C 

r, 
. Fla., plus receiving phone calls from RI, NESS (raRC at Cape Cod) and 

like Heppe in Houston, In all, a very rewarding test. 

I haven't taken the trip up to wQIQ yet, time hasn't been working with me as between 
werkine form Conrail fulltime and taking care of the two stations, it doesn't leave 
one much time to do anything. I will get over there as I how have about 4 reports to 
et verified. 

This season for myself has been a so-so one, lots of reports sent out but not to many 
reply's have come back. Out of the ones you mentioned, WwW D -x240 answered a 1/31/77 
report with a xerox letter, signed by CHARLES JABLONKI, C. If I'm not wrong, it took 
about 3 months for the reply to come back. wHNrs has never replied for me but I noted 
LRC got a verie from them this year, I think one of our Norfolk NRC members walked the 
thing through. WnXM has nover replied for me, I believe about 3 reports have gone 
unanswered. ear is a day regular here, I had a report on them but it was never sent. 

I believe I've been up in your area a few times, having made a few trips up to WYNS- 
1150 and once going to WISH -1410. one of my radio freinds, Dave Shayer, does the voice 
announcements for WLVT Ch. 39 in your area, I'm planning on going up with him one of 
these days. I've also been up to see Dave Fox in Reading a few times. 

I'll have to get over to WQIQ, like I was saying, soon. They shouldn't be to hard to 
extract a verie from as the CE there now used to be in the NRC and he always did send 
out varies when they were °WggZ. 

Thanks again for taking the time to write, and tuning in W CHg during our test. 

73's 

D ' chmidt 



P.O. BOX 86 
WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 15301 
AREA CODE 412-225-8300 

1110 Kh 

1000 Watts 

January 4, 1971 

rir. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2, Box 298 
Nalnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear K-.-G, 

Hi there! Hey, now that's something; your initials 
the same.as our call letters! 

Thanks for taking your time to write us about the 
reception of WIG on 1110 kh. 

11 of your information was correct and as you 
asked, our transmitter puts out 1,000 watts of 

rower, daytime only. 

de do hope you might hear us _ °ain, and harry new year! 

Sincerely, 



RADIO STATION WKBI 
BOX 466 -- ST. MARYS, PA. -- PHONE 2321 
BOX 195 -- RIDGWAY, PA. -- PHONE 24-345 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.P. D . +2 
Walndtport , Penna. 

Dear Kermit, 

This is in reply to your letter of October 17,1950 confirming your reception 

of our test broadcast at 2:45 am on this date. We are indeed appreciable for the fine 

report you gave us. 

Our transmitter is a Gates model bc250 and we run about 250 watts, 

the modulation monitor and the frequency monitor is also gates equipment. Our Xmitter 

is located on top of Knights hill approximately 1 mile from our studios in downtown 

Saint Marys. Our consloe is a modified Western Electric 230. We also have studios 

in Ridgway, Penna. and in Emporium , Penna. 

The musical selection you mentioned did not originate from our station. 

All members of the Engineering Staff are 19 years old and are recent 

graduates from technical Institutes. I am a graduate of Valparaiso technical Institute 

in Valparaiso nand the other two members of the staff are graduates of Williamsport 

Tech. 

I wish to thank you once again for your splendid report and your 

interest in radio . 

Res ectfully yours; 

Gerald dint 
Chief Engineer WKBI 



WKIN 
with its powerful 1000 

watts covers all the Kit - 

tanning, Ford City area 
plus most of western 
Pennsylvania. 

KING 
Queen or pawn, WKIN 
programs are on a plane 
pleasant and enjoyable to 
all. 

IN 
this modern world, mod- 
ern methods increase your 
sales and services thru 
radio. In Armstrong Coun- 
ty, Radio means WKIN. 

NEWS - MUSIC 
SPORTS 

highlight WKIN's pro- 
gram schedule always 
bringing you the best in 
radio entertainment. 

YOUR VOICE IN WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA 

0 

1000 WATTS 0 

133 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET 

KITTANNING, PENNSYLVANIA 

PHONE 1350 

DAYTIME OPERATION 1600 KILOCYCLES 

December 18,148 

Lr.Kermit Geary 
R.D.ft2 
Jalnutport,_'ennsylvania 

Dear Sir i 

Please consider this a verification 

concerning your report on our frequency tests. 

Your report checks with our log here t 
J K I ITT studios. 

Thanking you for your keen interest, I am 

Sincerely yours, 

)44(if2Lni 
B.A. Franklin 
Chief engineer 

BAF : lb 

WKIN SERVES YOU BEST 



1320 
AM 

1320 AM Radio 
1520 North Keyser Avenue 

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18504 
717-342-1320 

MEMBER COMMAND BROADCASTING GROUP 
WBQW, SCRANTON, PA - WINR, BINGHAMTON, NY -- WBNR, BEACON-NEWBURGH, NY - WSPK, POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 

imo`A2% 
72m2 
PAaira /[d 

94 A») Adit41,- 

6)12- 
ii-AMB4 

dfrfAA-- 2 f;j7r2 

MEMBER COMMAND BROADCASTING GROUP 
WBQW, SCRANTON, PA - WINR, BINGHAMTON, NY --- WBNR, BEACON-NEWBURGH. NY - WSPK, POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 



PO Box 1222 
Oi it9, PerrsYlvaria 

1.63!Ji 

2/1n/87 

Kermit Gear9 
12ee Riverview Drive. 
WalrutPort Pa 18288 

Dear Mr. Gear' 

This letter is to veri.P9 recePtior cf :.t..t1:::,' WKIDW nr 1/31 
Thank 90U fro- 9our rerePtior rePort. WKQW oPerates 

witI 5(A wats da9time 01-11.9 with a ror-directinnal arterra 
9'r,, and oPerates with a Post %r set Power of about 25 

watts. 

The informainr in 9cur recPtion rePnrt has beer 
verifier:4 ir nur lo9s ard shnw that -j t' did hear WKQW. 

Tharks again for 9our rerePtior re:Port. 

3tePher M. 01s7owka 
Pr?1.ideqt/M 



WKRZ-AM WKRZ-FM 
1340 STEREO 98.5 

January 28, 1982 

Kermit Geary 
R.D. 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, Pa. 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Thank you for your reception report of radio station WKRZ-AM on the 

morning of January 26, 1982. Your data does indeed coincide with the program 

log kept by our announcer on this particular morning. Therefore, I am con- 

firming your reception of WKRZ-AM from 9:57 AM to 10:59 AM EST, 1/26/82. 

Our AM facilities include one RCA BTA-1R, 1950's vintage (main) transmitter, 

one RCA BTA-1S, 1972 (standby) transmitter; we use a Dorrough Electronics DAP - 

310 audio processor to assure maximum negative and positive modulation. The 

antenna system consists of a 200 foot self-supporting tower with base insulators 

at 20 feet above the ground and 180, 180 foot copper radials burried about one 

foot in the soil as the ground system. We realized a 20 millivolt increase in 

A contour signal level as the result of the installation of a new tuning unit at 

the base of the tower and recalculation of the antenna resistance in November of 

1981. 

Thanks again for your interest in WKRZ-AM. 

Sincerely yours, 

4-6144 

Tom Sommer, Chief Engineer 

TS/mcg 

P. O. BOX 1600 WILKES -BARRE, PA. 18773 TELEPHONE (717) 823-5000 



BUTLER, Pennsylvania 

OWNED and OPERATED by THE BUTLER EAGLE 

Kermit Geary 
RFD #2. 
Walnutport, Penn'a. 

Dear Sir: 

TELEPHONES 
53-102, 53-103, 54-284 

Stadioa .1.c rite ex.« :ottl 

June 14, 1949. 

I thank you kindly for your letter telling us of your 
reception of Z1BUT's signals during our Equipment Tests 
on March 6, 1949 at 0407. 

Sorry to have been so slow in answering; but I am sure you 
will understand the delay at this particnlar time. 

Sincerely, 

../ Gerald D. Coleman 
Chiefineer 

AM 1580 kilocycles 500 watts 

FM 103.9 megacycles 720 watts 



Tel. FI 8-3583 Tel. DI 3-0220 

WBUX 
1570 KC 

30 G. ®ahland Ave. 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 2 , Box 29$ 
Walnutport, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

. Z o y.[e31own, Penna. 

April 12, 1961 

We received your recent letter of April 2, 1961, 
and were glad to hear that you received our station 
clearly and strongly. 

We have checked our log of programming and find 
your report to coincide very well with it. Your 
account was well related and correct in form. 

The direction of our signal pattern follows a 

"figure eight", running approximately north and south. 

Our best wishes are sent to you in your connection 
with radio. We look forward to having you as a part 
of our vast listening audience. 

We remain yours for better enjoyment through 
radio broadcasting.... 

WBUX BROADCASTING COMPANY 

?:aBC/l j f 



1230 KILOCYCLES 

6 A.M. TO 12:05 A.M. 

BEAVER COUNTY FACTS 

WBVP -- Exclusive Coverage and 
Service. 

Population 186,000 

Ranks third in State-Basis of In- 
dustrial Production. 

Ranks Seventh in Nation-Basis of 

Industrial Production. 

Ranks First in State-Basis of Com- 
pensation per Employee. 

1946 Industrial Employment - 75% 
increase over 1939. 

One Industrial Expansion Program 
calls for Expenditure of $21,000,- 
000. Another $6,000,000. 

The Huh o' The Great Industrial 
Area between Pittsburgh, Pa., and 
Youngstown, Ohio. 

Diversified Industry Insures Sane 
Progress for Beaver and Upper 
Ohio Valley. 

Home of Geneva College. 

School System rated among leaders 
of the Nation. 

A Good Place To Live And Work. 

A fine old company reports 132 years 
Continuous Operation. A good 
place to work. "25% of our em- 
ployees have fifteen to fifty years 
service." 

You Too May Have Security . . . 

Buy This Market 1 

WBVP 
"We Boost Valley Progress" 

1216 SEVENTH AVENUE 

BEAVER FALLS, PENNSYLVANIA 

August 13, 1948 

Mr. Kermit Geary 

R.F.D.# 2 

Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Sir: 

This is to verify your report of re- 

ception of Radio Station WBVP on August 10th. 

Station UBVP is located in Western 

Pennsylvania, just north of the junction of the 

Ohio and Beaver rivers. 

We use a Western Electric Transmitter 

which directly feeds a 155 foot Blawknox self- 

supporting vertical radiator. The transmitter 

is about 1200 feet above sea level, on a clay 

hilltop, which seems to have fairly good con- 

ductivity. 

Station WBVP was on the air with 

frequency checks from 0300 to approximately 

0340. We appreciate your reception report 

at this time, and will welcome any in the future. 

Our frequency measuring schedule is 0200 to 0215 

12-L1, the second Tuesday and the transmissions are 

always identified. 

VH/e jt 

Sincerely, 

RADIO ST ATIGN WBVP 

L!/ 

John Wm. Hines 
Chief Engineer 

BEAVER FALLS 4I0 



SERVING WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
AND EASTERN OHIO WITH 5,000 WATTS 

1140 ON YOUR DIAL 

MBZY 
SUITE 520, FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG. 

NEW CASTLE, PA. 16101 

Phone (412) 658-3587 

LAWRENCE COUNTY BROADCASTING CO. 

June 6, 1969 

Kermit Geary 

A.D. 2, Box 298 

Walnutport, ^a. 18088 

Thank you Mr. Geary; 

By return letter we confirm your reception of 

WBZY at your location. I thank you for your report 

and interest in our station. I have enclosed a Cover- 

age map of the station which may be of interest to you. 

Sincerely, 

William G. King 
Chief Engineer 



RADIO STATIONS Phone COlony 4-4515 JAMES R. REESE 
President 

1590 K. C. AM -- 95.1 M. C. FM 

WCBG - WWPC 
Lincoln Way West -- Chambersburg, Penna. 

Jurr, 1, 1956 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R. D. 2 

Box 298 
Walnutport, Pa. 

Dear Kermit: 

We are writing you thanking you for your letter 
dated May 28, reporting reception of our-Ftadio 
Station, WCBG. You copied our log correctly. 

Oe are operating at 1590 kilocycles with a power 
of 1,000 -watts. We have been on the air since 
March 19. 

We have, also, been most curious as to our coverage 
at 1590, and would appreciate hearing from you 
from time to time concerning your reception. 

Once Again, thanks for your letter. 

Sincerely, 

Harold D. Kuhns 
Chief Engineer 
WCBG 
HK/bg 



OS -2 (4-95) 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

1713 Lehigh Street 
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18103 

July 20, 1998 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
1266 Riverview Drive 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary, 

Thank you for your interest in our Route 22 Highway Advisory Radio 
transmissions. We recently changed the information being transmitted from our radio 
station. This is to continue to help motorists traveling through the Lehigh Valley 
anticipate and avoid possible delays associated with the reconstruction of Route 22. 

ta OF TR4^,4 

tas / 49r 

^- -: 
h. --- - ,1",, v 

E4(TH OF 
PEN 

Construction has been proceeding with great speed. The first section of 
22/Renew was completed almost a month ahead of schedule. The second phase of 
construction is anticipated to be complete for the Labor Day weekend. This is the last of 
the long-term single lane conditions for this project. 

Recently we have been assigned a new call sign WRV 833. This is to replace the 
old call sign of WQO 740. The locations and transmitting power of WRV 833 / WQO 
740 have not changed. 

If you have any more questions, please feel free to bring them to our attention. 

Sincerely, 

Walter E. Bortree, PE 
District Engineer 
Engineering District 5-0 



, 

MATTA BROADCASTING CO. 
1 2 3 3 BRADDOCK AVENUE BRADDOCK, PENNSYLVANIA 

, 
...._ ...., \ 

/ --- \ 
/,-, ÌtR. KERM I T GEARY 

` .' ) )Ñ LNUTPORt, PA. 
\ \ '- e! / / / 

4 V-/ 
1.1 /DEAR MR. GEARY: 
1'1 

'e WE.E PLEASED TO ACKNOWLEDGE YOUR LETTER OF MAY 15, 

1 AND VERIFY RECEPTION OF OUR TEST PROGRAM. IT IS INTER- 
ESTING TO KNOW THAT TESTS WERE RECEIVED ALL OVER THE 
UNITED STATES, AND, OUTSIDE THE COUNTRY, AS FAR AS NEW 
ZEALAND. THE MAJORITY OF REPORTS INDICATE RECEPTION 
AWAS CLEAR AND FREE FROM INTERFERENCE. 

4 

dgli A 
MATTA BROADCASTING COMPANY 

JULY 31, 1947 

BRA NDYWINE 2302-2303 

yy, ' ,`11Y1 :,' 
a ,. v.,j ' r` A Z 

FOR YOUR INFORMATION, OUR OPERATING EQUIPMENT CONSISTS 
OF GATES MODEL BC1E, 1 KILOWATT TRANSMITTER; STUDIO 
EQUIPMENT WAS ALSO FURNISHED BY GATES RADIO COMPANY. 
THE TOWER IS A SELF-SUPPORTING 350 FOOT BLAWNOX SEMI- 
UNIFORM TYPE. THE GROUND SYSTEM CONSISTS OF 120 
RADIALS 350 FEET LONG. 

IT IS A SOURCE OF SATISFACTION TO US TO KNOW THAT 
SO MANY DX OPERATORS RECEIVED OUR SIGNAL, AND WE 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR GOOD WISHES AND YOUR COURTESY IN 

MAILING A REPORT. 

YOURS VERY TRULY, 

WILLIAM G. MATTA 

1 5 5 0 KILOCYCLES TOP PROGRAMS at the TOP OF YOUR DIAL 



WLV(1 STEREO 99 
WLKK LAKE 1260 

DAVID W. GIFFORD 

Vice President & General Manager 

October 23, 1978 

Mr. Kermit Geary 
R.D. 4, Box 321 
Walnutport, PA 18088 

Dear Mr. Geary: 

Your excellent report of receiving WLKK, 5000 Watts 
directional at 1260 kilohertz is hereby officially 
confirmed, and thanks! 

Now, what can you tell me about the National Radio 
Club? Any possibility that its members can serve as 
news stringers for us' 

Anxious to know. . 

At your service, 

-e 
D vid W. Gif % r. 
Jice President/General Manager 
WLKK/WLVU RADIO 

DWG/pp 

3204 STATE STREET ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16508 (814) 459.2597/456-2096 
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